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Introducti he E i C

PURPOSES AND USES OF THE ECONOMIC CENSUS

The economic census is the major source of facts about the structure and functioning of the
nation’s economy. It provides essential information for government, business, industry, and the
general public. Title 13 of the United States Code (Sections 131, 191, and 224) directs the Census
Bureau to take the economic census every 5 years, covering years ending in “2” and “7.”

The economic census furnishes an important part of the framework for such composite measures
as the gross domestic product estimates, input/output measures, production and price indexes,
and other statistical series that measure short-term changes in economic conditions. Specific uses
of economic census data include the following:

= Policymaking agencies of the federal government use the data to monitor economic activity and
to assess the effectiveness of policies.

= State and local governments use the data to assess business activities and tax bases within
their jurisdictions and to develop programs to attract business.

= Trade associations study trends in their own and competing industries, which allows them to
keep their members informed of market changes.

= Individual businesses use the data to locate potential markets and to analyze their own produc-
tion and sales performance relative to industry or area averages.

INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATIONS

Data from the 2002 Economic Census are published primarily according to the 2002 North Ameri-
can Industry Classification System (NAICS). NAICS was first adopted in the United States, Canada,
and Mexico in 1997. The 2002 Economic Census covers the following NAICS sectors:

21 Mining

22 Utilities

23 Construction

31-33 Manufacturing

42 Wholesale Trade

44-45 Retail Trade

48-49 Transportation and Warehousing

51 Information

52 Finance and Insurance

53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
55 Management of Companies and Enterprises
56 Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services
61 Educational Services

62 Health Care and Social Assistance

71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

72 Accommodation and Food Services

81 Other Services (except Public Administration)

(Not listed above are the Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and Hunting sector (NAICS 11), partially
covered by the census of agriculture conducted by the U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the
Public Administration sector (NAICS 92), largely covered by the census of governments conducted
by the Census Bureau.)

The 20 NAICS sectors are subdivided into 100 subsectors (three-digit codes), 317 industry groups
(four-digit codes), and, as implemented in the United States, 1,179 industries (six-digit codes).
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RELATIONSHIP TO HISTORICAL INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATIONS

Prior to the 1997 Economic Census, data were published according to the Standard Industrial Clas-
sification (SIC) system. While many of the individual NAICS industries correspond directly to indus-
tries as defined under the SIC system, most of the higher level groupings do not. Particular care
should be taken in comparing data for retail trade, wholesale trade, and manufacturing, which are
sector titles used in both NAICS and SIC, but cover somewhat different groups of industries. The
1997 Economic Census Bridge Between NAICS and SIC demonstrates the relationships between
NAICS and SIC industries. Where changes are significant, it may not be possible to construct time
series that include data for points both before and after 1997.

Most industry classifications remained unchanged between 1997 and 2002, but NAICS 2002
includes substantial revisions within the construction and wholesale trade sectors, and a number
of revisions for the retail trade and information sectors. These changes are noted in industry defi-
nitions and will be demonstrated in the Bridge Between NAICS 2002 and NAICS 1997.

For 2002, data for enterprise support establishments (those functioning primarily to support the
activities of their company’s operating establishments, such as a warehouse or a research and
development laboratory) are included in the industry that reflects their activities (such as ware-
housing). For 1997, such establishments were termed auxiliaries and were excluded from industry
totals.

BASIS OF REPORTING

The economic census is conducted on an establishment basis. A company operating at more than
one location is required to file a separate report for each store, factory, shop, or other location.
Each establishment is assigned a separate industry classification based on its primary activity and
not that of its parent company. (For selected industries, only payroll, employment, and classifica-
tion are collected for individual establishments, while other data are collected on a consolidated
basis.)

GEOGRAPHIC AREA CODING

Accurate and complete information on the physical location of each establishment is required to
tabulate the census data for states, metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas, counties, and
corporate municipalities (places) including cities, towns, townships, villages, and boroughs.
Respondents were required to report their physical location (street address, municipality, county,
and state) if it differed from their mailing address. For establishments not surveyed by mail (and
those single-establishment companies that did not provide acceptable information on physical
location), location information from administrative sources is used as a basis for coding.

AVAILABILITY OF ADDITIONAL DATA

All results of the 2002 Economic Census are available on the Census Bureau Internet site
(www.census.gov) and on digital versatile discs (DVD-ROMs) for sale by the Census Bureau. The
American FactFinder system at the Internet site allows selective retrieval and downloading of the
data. For more information, including a description of reports being issued, see the Internet site,
write to the U.S. Census Bureau, Washington, DC 20233-6100, or call Customer Services at 301-
763-4100.

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

The economic census has been taken as an integrated program at 5-year intervals since 1967 and
before that for 1954, 1958, and 1963. Prior to that time, individual components of the economic
census were taken separately at varying intervals.

The economic census traces its beginnings to the 1810 Decennial Census, when questions on
manufacturing were included with those for population. Coverage of economic activities was
expanded for the 1840 Decennial Census and subsequent censuses to include mining and some
commercial activities. The 1905 Manufactures Census was the first time a census was taken apart
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from the regular decennial population census. Censuses covering retail and wholesale trade and
construction industries were added in 1930, as were some service trades in 1933. Censuses of
construction, manufacturing, and the other business censuses were suspended during World War
.

The 1954 Economic Census was the first census to be fully integrated, providing comparable cen-
sus data across economic sectors and using consistent time periods, concepts, definitions, classi-
fications, and reporting units. It was the first census to be taken by mail, using lists of firms pro-
vided by the administrative records of other federal agencies. Since 1963, administrative records
also have been used to provide basic statistics for very small firms, reducing or eliminating the
need to send them census report forms.

The range of industries covered in the economic census expanded between 1967 and 2002. The
census of construction industries began on a regular basis in 1967, and the scope of service
industries, introduced in 1933, was broadened in 1967, 1977, and 1987. While a few transporta-
tion industries were covered as early as 1963, it was not until 1992 that the census broadened to
include all of transportation, communications, and utilities. Also new for 1992 was coverage of
financial, insurance, and real estate industries. With these additions, the economic census and the
separate census of governments and census of agriculture collectively covered roughly 98 percent
of all economic activity. New for 2002 is coverage of four industries classified in the agriculture,
forestry, and fishing sector under the SIC system: landscape architectural services, landscaping
services, veterinary services, and pet care services.

Printed statistical reports from the 1992 and earlier censuses provide historical figures for the
study of long-term time series and are available in some large libraries. Reports for 1997 were
published primarily on the Internet and copies of 1992 reports are also available there. CD-ROMs
issued from the 1987, 1992, and 1997 Economic Censuses contain databases that include all or
nearly all data published in print, plus additional statistics, such as ZIP Code statistics, published
only on CD-ROM.

SOURCES FOR MORE INFORMATION

More information about the scope, coverage, classification system, data items, and publications
for the 2002 Economic Census and related surveys is published in the Guide to the 2002 Economic
Census at www.census.gov/econ/census02/guide. More information on the methodology, proce-
dures, and history of the census will be published in the History of the 2002 Economic Census at
www.census.gov/econ/www/history.html.
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SCOPE

The Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation sector (sector 71) includes a wide range of establish-
ments that operate facilities or provide services to meet varied cultural, entertainment, and recre-
ational interests of their patrons. This sector comprises (1) establishments that are involved in
producing, promoting, or participating in live performances, events, or exhibits intended for pub-
lic viewing; (2) establishments that preserve and exhibit objects and sites of historical, cultural, or
educational interest; and (3) establishments that operate facilities or provide services that enable
patrons to participate in recreational activities or pursue amusement, hobby, and leisure time
interests.

Some establishments that provide cultural, entertainment, or recreational facilities and services
are classified in other sectors. Excluded from this sector are: (1) establishments that provide both
accommodations and recreational facilities, such as hunting and fishing camps and resort and
casino hotels are classified in Subsector 721, Accommodation; (2) restaurants and night clubs that
provide live entertainment, in addition to the sale of food and beverages are classified in Subsec-
tor 722, Food Services and Drinking Places; (3) motion picture theaters, libraries and archives, and
publishers of newspapers, magazines, books, periodicals, and computer software are classified in
Sector 51, Information; and (4) establishments using transportation equipment to provide recre-
ational and entertainment services, such as those operating sightseeing buses, dinner cruises, or
helicopter rides are classified in Subsector 487, Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation.

Data for this sector are shown for establishments of firms subject to federal income tax, and sepa-
rately, of firms that are exempt from federal income tax under provisions of the Internal Revenue
Code.

Many of the “kinds of business” included in this sector are not thought of as commercial busi-
nesses and the terms (such as “business,” “establishment,” and “firm”) used to describe them may
not be descriptive of such services. However, these terms are applied to all “kinds of business” in
order to maintain conformity in the measures of the production and delivery of goods and ser-
vices and in the presentation of data.

Exclusions. The tabulations for this sector do not include central administrative offices, ware-
houses, or other establishments that serve arts, entertainment, and recreation establishments
within the same organization. Data for such establishments are classified according to the nature
of the service they provide. For example, separate headquarters establishments are reported in
NAICS sector 55, Management of Companies and Enterprises.

The reports described below exclude establishments of firms with no paid employees. These
“nonemployers,” typically self-employed individuals or partnerships operating businesses that
they have not chosen to incorporate, are reported separately in Nonemployer Statistics. The con-
tribution of nonemployers, relatively large for this sector, may be examined at
www.census.gov/nonemployerimpact.

Definitions. Industry categories are defined in Appendix B, NAICS Codes, Titles, and Descrip-
tions. Other terms are defined in Appendix A, Explanation of Terms.

REPORTS
The following reports provide statistics on this sector.

Industry Series. There are three reports, each covering a group of related industries. The reports
present, by kind of business for the United States, general statistics for establishments of firms
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with payroll on number of establishments, receipts/revenue, expenses of tax-exempt establish-
ments, payroll, and employment; comparative statistics for 2002 and 1997; product lines; and
concentration of business activity in the largest firms. The data in industry reports are preliminary
and subject to change in the following reports.

Geographic Area Series. There is a separate report for each state, the District of Columbia, and
the United States. Each state report presents, for establishments of firms with payroll, general sta-
tistics on number of establishments, receipts/revenue, expenses of tax-exempt establishments,
payroll, and employment by kind of business for the state, metropolitan and micropolitan statisti-
cal areas, counties, and places with 2,500 inhabitants or more. Greater kind-of-business detail is
shown for larger areas. The United States report presents data for the United States as a whole for
detailed kind-of-business classifications.

Subject Series:

= Product Lines. This report presents product lines data for establishments of firms with payroll
by kind of business. Data are presented for the United States and states. Establishments may
report negative revenue for selected product lines. Because of this, percentages for product
lines may be in excess of 100 or less than 0.

= Establishment and Firm Size (Including Legal Form of Organization). This report pre-
sents receipts/revenue, payroll, and employment data for the United States by receipts/revenue
size, by employment size, and by legal form of organization for establishments of firms with
payroll; and by receipts/revenue size (including concentration by largest firms), by employment
size, and by number of establishments operated (single units and multiunits) for firms with pay-
roll.

= Miscellaneous Subjects. This report presents data for a variety of industry-specific topics for
establishments of firms with payroll. Presentation of data varies by kind of business.

ZIP Code Statistics. This report presents data for establishments of firms with payroll by United
States ZIP Code.

Other reports. Data for this sector are also included in reports with multisector coverage, includ-
ing Nonemployer Statistics, Comparative Statistics, Bridge Between 2002 NAICS and 1997 NAICS,
Business Expenses, and the Survey of Business Owners reports.

GEOGRAPHIC AREAS COVERED

The level of geographic detail varies by report. Maps are available at
www.census.gov/econ2002maps. Notes specific to areas in the state are included in Appendix D,
Geographic Notes. Data may be presented for —

1. The United States as a whole.
2. States and the District of Columbia.

3. Metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas. A core based statistical area (CBSA) contains a
core area with a substantial population nucleus, together with adjacent communities having a
high degree of social and economic integration with that core. CBSAs are differentiated into
metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas based on size criteria. Both metropolitan and
micropolitan statistical areas are defined in terms of entire counties, and are listed in Appen-
dix E, Metropolitan and Micropolitan Statistical Areas.

a. Metropolitan Statistical Areas (metro areas). Metro areas have at least one urbanized area of
50,000 or more population, plus adjacent territory that has a high degree of social and eco-
nomic integration with the core as measured by commuting ties.

b. Micropolitan Statistical Areas (micro areas). Micro areas have at least one urban cluster of
at least 10,000, but less than 50,000 population, plus adjacent territory that has a high
degree of social and economic integration with the core as measured by commuting ties.
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¢. Metropolitan Divisions (metro divisions). If specified criteria are met, a metro area contain-
ing a single core with a population of 2.5 million or more may be subdivided to form
smaller groupings of counties referred to as Metropolitan Divisions.

d. Combined Statistical Areas (combined areas). If specified criteria are met, adjacent metro
and micro areas, in various combinations, may become the components of a new set of
areas called Combined Statistical Areas. The areas that combine retain their own designa-
tions as metro or micro areas within the larger combined area.

4. Counties and county equivalents defined as of January 1, 2002. Counties are the primary divi-
sions of states, except in Louisiana where they are called parishes and in Alaska where they
are called boroughs, census areas, and city and boroughs. Maryland, Missouri, Nevada, and
Virginia have one place or more that is independent of any county organization and consti-
tutes primary divisions of their states. These places are treated as counties and as places.

5. Economic places.

a. Municipalities of 2,500 inhabitants or more defined as of January 1, 2002. These are areas
of significant population incorporated as cities, boroughs, villages, or towns according to
the 2000 Census of Population. For the economic census, boroughs, census areas, and city
and boroughs in Alaska and boroughs in New York are not included in this category.

b. Consolidated cities defined as of January 1, 2002. Consolidated cities are consolidated gov-
ernments that consist of separately incorporated municipalities.

c. Townships in Michigan, New Jersey, and Pennsylvania, and towns in New York, Wisconsin,
and the six New England states with 10,000 inhabitants or more (according to the 2000
Census of Population).

d. Balance of county. Areas outside the entities listed above, including incorporated munici-
palities with populations of fewer than 2,500, towns and townships not qualifying as
noted above, and the remainders of counties outside places are categorized as “Balance of
county.”

DOLLAR VALUES

All dollar values presented are expressed in current dollars; i.e., 2002 data are expressed in 2002
dollars, and 1997 data, in 1997 dollars. Consequently, when making comparisons with prior
years, users of the data should consider the changes in prices that have occurred.

All dollar values are shown in thousands of dollars.

COMPARABILITY OF THE 1997 AND 2002 ECONOMIC CENSUSES

Both the 2002 Economic Census and the 1997 Economic Census present data based on the North
American Industry Classification System (NAICS). While there were revisions to some industries for
2002, none of those affect this sector.

Data for this sector for 2002 include totals for taxable and tax-exempt businesses together, not
present in 1997 reports. For 1997, only data for taxable establishments were shown at county
and place levels in the Geographic Area Series. For 2002, data for taxable and tax-exempt estab-
lishments, as well as the combined totals, are shown at these geographic levels.

For 2002, the revenue data for tax-exempt establishments include gains or losses from the sale of
real estate, investments, or other assets. In 1997, these gains or losses were excluded from rev-
enue. Also, the 2002 expenses data for tax-exempt establishments exclude program service
grants, contributions and gifts paid, specific assistance to individuals, and benefits paid to or for
members. In 1997, these types of expenses were included.

RELIABILITY OF DATA

All data compiled for this sector are subject to nonsampling errors. Nonsampling errors can be
attributed to many sources: inability to identify all cases in the actual universe; definition and
classification difficulties; differences in the interpretation of questions; errors in recording or cod-
ing the data obtained; and other errors of collection, response, coverage, processing, and estima-
tion for missing or misreported data. Data presented in the Miscellaneous Subjects and Product
Lines reports for this sector are subject to sampling errors, as well as nonsampling errors.

2002 Economic Census Arts, Entertainment, & Recreation xi

U.S. Census Bureau, 2002 Economic Census



The accuracy of these tabulated data is determined by the joint effects of the various nonsam-
pling errors or by the joint effects of sampling and nonsampling errors. No direct measurement of
these effects has been obtained except for estimation for missing or misreported data, as by the
percentages shown in the tables. Precautionary steps were taken in all phases of the collection,
processing, and tabulation of the data in an effort to minimize the effects of nonsampling errors.
More information on the reliability of the data is included in Appendix C, Methodology.

DISCLOSURE

In accordance with federal law governing census reports (Title 13 of the United States Code), no
data are published that would disclose the operations of an individual establishment or business.
However, the number of establishments in a kind-of-business classification is not considered a dis-
closure; therefore, this information may be released even though other information is withheld.
Techniques employed to limit disclosure are discussed at
www.census.gov/epcd/ec02/disclosure.htm.

AVAILABILITY OF MORE FREQUENT ECONOMIC DATA

The Census Bureau conducts the Service Annual Survey (SAS) each year. This survey, while provid-
ing more frequent observations, yields less kind-of-business and geographic detail than the eco-
nomic census. In addition, the County Business Patterns program offers annual statistics on the
number of establishments, employment, and payroll classified by industry within each county,
and Statistics of U.S. Businesses program provides annual statistics classified by the employment
size of the enterprise, further classified by industry for the United States, and by broader catego-
ries for states and metropolitan areas.

CONTACTS FOR DATA USERS

Questions about these data may be directed to the U.S. Census Bureau, Service Sector Statistics
Division, Service Census Branch, 1-800-541-8345 or scbh@census.gov.

ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

The following abbreviations and symbols are used with these data:

Not available or not comparable

Withheld because estimates did not meet publication standards
Not applicable

Less than half the unit shown

NXwnzg

0 to 19 employees

20 to 99 employees

100 to 249 employees

250 to 499 employees

500 to 999 employees

1,000 to 2,499 employees
2,500 to 4,999 employees
5,000 to 9,999 employees
10,000 to 24,999 employees
25,000 to 49,999 employees
50,000 to 99,999 employees
100,000 employees or more

3 —RFA——SQ e NnoTw

r Revised

- Represents zero (page image/print only)
(CO) Consolidated city

(IC) Independent city

CDP Census designated place
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Table 1. Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text. For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories
shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ($1,000) ($1,000) ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation
All establishments .............. .. 110 313 141 904 109 45 169 117 10 467 912 1 848 674
Establishments operated for the .. 80 904 132 764 855 42 278 182 9 879 005 1 744 962
Less than $10,000........covuenenn.n. .. 468 D D D f
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 1773 D D D h
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 3 738 D D D i
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 8 153 604 387 196 184 48 084 20 962
$100,000 to $249,999.. 18 342 3 066 686 930 556 224 231 80 490
$250,000 to $499,999 . 15 501 5 547 442 1 717 080 410 509 125 518
$500,000 to $999,999... 13 394 9 486 506 3 033 360 712 324 199 969
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 11 399 17 733 484 5 855 136 1 365 105 344 137
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 4 674 16 237 895 5 484 126 1 243 229 282 647
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 1 981 13 376 264 4 386 964 992 257 189 918
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v evvvvevnenennnnn 1 481 66 539 131 20 609 004 4 866 367 490 843
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 29 409 9 139 254 2 890 935 588 907 103 712
711 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 37 735 58 285 681 21 231 489 4 961 796 422 533
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 26 185 53 749 401 19 635 156 4 601 650 386 801
Less than $10,000........covenennnn. .. 245 1 425 2 314 552 415
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 773 13 316 5 333 1 480 1 136
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 535 56 999 20 760 5 328 2 487
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 3 092 226 633 75 465 18 817 6 053
$100,000 to $249,999 6 040 993 928 314 394 78 004 17 991
$250,000 to $499,999 . 4 846 1 722 570 563 783 141 979 23 798
$500,000 to $999,999... 3 869 2 702 680 915 550 228 176 33 820
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 3 154 4 828 536 1 648 810 417 018 52 619
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 1 229 4 265 758 1 370 709 327 284 49 907
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 635 4 427 414 1 338 150 293 947 41 350
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvevuenenennnn .. 767 34 510 142 13 379 888 3 089 065 157 225
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 11 550 4 536 280 1 596 333 360 146 35 732
7111 Performing arts companies
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnes 9 303 10 863 631 3 266 513 760 037 138 221
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 7 260 10 057 680 3 037 465 709 203 129 596
Less than $10,000 . 89 496 1115 292 242
$10,000 to $24, 999 257 4 283 1 676 480 483
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 445 16 313 5 534 1 409 868
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 863 62 970 19 144 4 887 2 214
$100,000 to $249,999.. 1 696 277 801 84 385 20 817 7 122
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 299 461 477 139 199 33 714 10 265
$500,000 to $999,999... 989 690 559 216 459 51 385 15 336
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 876 1 351 281 425 876 101 609 23 747
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 363 1 264 658 406 252 96 817 18 692
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 205 1 420 166 452 172 103 842 18 514
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvuvnenenennns 178 4 507 676 1 285 653 293 951 32 113
Establishments not operated for the entire year 2 043 805 951 229 048 50 834 8 625
71111 Theater companies and dinner theaters
All establishments .............. 3 583 5 417 407 1 589 851 372 423 72 487
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 2 854 5 019 259 1483 712 346 513 68 573
Less than $10,000.........covvnvnnnn. .. 20 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. .. 60 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 120 4 508 1 545 380 234
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 295 21 828 6 439 1729 736
$100,000 to $249,999.. 666 109 170 32 808 8 111 2 937
$250,000 to $499,999.. 513 182 668 55 048 13 320 4118
$500,000 to $999,999.... 438 309 579 103 854 24 915 8 191
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 366 568 730 188 182 43 886 11 286
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 163 570 060 190 753 45 540 10 564
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 114 775 005 247 799 58 658 12 496
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. . vvvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 99 2 476 571 656 879 149 848 17 896
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 729 398 148 106 139 25 910 3914
711110 Theater companies and dinner theaters
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiinnnen. 3 583 5 417 407 1 589 851 372 423 72 487
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 2 854 5 019 259 1483 712 346 513 68 573
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. .. 20 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. .. 60 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 120 4 508 1 545 380 234
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 295 21 828 6 439 1729 736
$100,000 to $249,999. . 666 109 170 32 808 8 111 2 937
$250,000 to $499,999.. 513 182 668 55 048 13 320 4 118
$500,000 to $999,999.... 438 309 579 103 854 24 915 8 191
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 366 568 730 188 182 43 886 11 286
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 163 570 060 190 753 45 540 10 564
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 114 775 005 247 799 58 658 12 496
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. ¢ vvvvnvrnenennnnss .. 99 2 476 571 656 879 149 848 17 896
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 729 398 148 106 139 25 910 3 914
7111101 Opera companies
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 178 722 639 321 554 73 213 10 615
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 163 709 493 316 592 70 981 10 380
Less than $10,000.........covvnvnnnn. .. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 2 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 . 1 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 . 10 D D D a
$100,000 to $249, 999 26 4 826 1 045 292 120
$250,000 to $499,999 . 26 9 754 2 217 531 152
$500,000 to $999,999 e 25 17 223 4 380 1121 369
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 27 46 244 12 617 3 206 987
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 17 57 617 18 402 5 048 1315
See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
711 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7111 Performing arts companies—Con.
71111 Theater companies and dinner theaters—Con.
711110 Theater companies and dinner theaters—Con.
7111101 Opera companies—Con.
All establishments—Con.
Establishments operated for the entire year—Con
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 16 104 533 35 313 9 833 2 511
$10,000,000 or more........ 12 468 453 242 424 50 902 4 899
Establishments not operated fo 15 13 146 4 962 2 232 235
7111102 Theater companies
All establishments ..., 3 222 4 226 895 1 144 298 271 651 52 703
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 548 3 866 698 1 049 683 248 805 49 247
Less than $10,000........ovuvenennnn. 19 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 57 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 119 D D D c
$50,000 to $99,999.... 282 20 829 6 220 1676 713
$100,000 to $249,999 . 623 101 018 31 112 7 673 2 730
$250,000 to $499,999 . 469 166 121 51 086 12 390 3 786
$500,000 to $999,999... 392 276 199 94 377 22 615 7 219
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 300 457 878 153 603 35 805 8 663
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 127 447 865 150 917 34 934 7177
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 87 594 621 193 834 44 679 8 373
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvvnvrneneunenss .. 73 1796 614 366 605 88 536 10 247
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 674 360 197 94 615 22 846 3 456
7111103 Dinner theaters
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiinn, 183 467 873 123 999 27 559 9 169
Establishments operated for the entire year 143 443 068 117 437 26 727 8 946
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 1 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. — — — — -
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... 3 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999. . 17 3 326 651 146 87
$250,000 to $499,999.. 18 6 793 1 745 399 180
$500,000 to $999,999.... 21 16 157 5 097 1179 603
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 39 64 608 21 962 4 875 1 636
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 19 64 578 21 434 5 558 2 072
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 11 75 851 18 652 4 146 1612
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvnvvneneunensn . 14 211 504 47 850 10 410 2 750
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 40 24 805 6 562 832 223
71112 Dance companies
All establishments ..., 557 499 510 195 796 49 904 9 017
Establishments operated for the entire year 437 465 478 186 875 47 907 8 647
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 3 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 13 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 30 1088 398 100 76
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 54 4 031 1121 274 169
$100,000 to $249,999 . 122 19 879 6 393 1 636 580
$250,000 to $499,999 . 75 26 007 8 284 2 160 625
$500,000 to $999,999 . 50 33 690 11 580 3 043 774
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 45 64 801 24 267 6 258 1074
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 27 98 050 39 979 10 337 1 440
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 9 D D D g
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. v evevernnennnnn .. 9 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 120 34 032 8 921 1997 370
711120 Dance companies
All establishments .........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiinnes 557 499 510 195 796 49 904 9 017
Establishments operated for the entire year 437 465 478 186 875 47 907 8 647
Less than $10,000.......cvvvnenunnn. 3 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 13 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 30 1088 398 100 76
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 54 4 031 1121 274 169
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 122 19 879 6 393 1 636 580
$250,000 to $499,999 . 75 26 007 8 284 2 160 625
$500,000 to $999,999... 50 33 690 11 580 3 043 774
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 45 64 801 24 267 6 258 1074
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 27 98 050 39 979 10 337 1 440
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 9 D D D g
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. v vevvvuennennnnnns .. 9 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 120 34 032 8 921 1997 370
71113 Musical groups and artists
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 4 594 4 070 627 1266 910 287 427 49 050
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 597 3 762 862 1174 517 269 584 45 358
Less than $10,000.........covvnvnnnn. 59 361 179 65 94
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 174 2 863 1184 333 350
$25,000 to $49,999 . 275 10 017 3 371 869 531
$50,000 to $99,999 . 473 34 243 10 628 2 653 1195
$100,000 to $249, 999 827 134 895 41 350 10 198 3 319
$250,000 to $499,999 . 646 229 080 68 741 16 597 4 939
$500,000 to $999,999 v 449 311 434 90 035 21 029 5 665
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 418 640 881 189 549 45 952 10 247
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 149 518 414 153 309 34 880 5 855

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
711 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7111 Performing arts companies—Con.
71113 Musical groups and artists—Con.
All establishments—Con.
Establishments operated for the entire year—Con.
$5,000,000 t0 $9,999,999 ......iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 70 495 861 150 096 33 092 3 772
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. .\ vvvvuernenennnnss .. 57 1 384 813 466 075 103 916 9 391
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 997 307 765 92 393 17 843 3 692
711130 Musical groups and artists
All establishments .............. 4 594 4 070 627 1266 910 287 427 49 050
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 597 3 762 862 1174 517 269 584 45 358
Less than $10,000......ccvuvnenennnn. 59 361 179 65 94
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 174 2 863 1184 333 350
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 275 10 017 3 371 869 531
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 473 34 243 10 628 2 653 1 195
$100,000 to $249,999. . 827 134 895 41 350 10 198 3 319
$250,000 to $499,999.. 646 229 080 68 741 16 597 4 939
$500,000 to $999,999.... 449 311 434 90 035 21 029 5 665
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 418 640 881 189 549 45 952 10 247
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 149 518 414 153 309 34 880 5 855
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 70 495 861 150 096 33 092 3 772
$10,000,000 or more....... P 57 1 384 813 466 075 103 916 9 391
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 997 307 765 92 393 17 843 3 692
7111301 Symphony orchestras and chamber music
organizations
All establishments ..., 841 1 452 917 611 825 154 820 27 085
Establishments operated for the entire year 758 1 422 290 606 721 153 534 26 769
Less than $10,0 12 83 49 15 31
$10,000 to $24 999 19 339 161 41 44
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 30 1 051 351 93 62
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... 80 6 012 1976 525 292
$100,000 to $249,999 . 169 28 223 8 997 2 244 1 057
$250,000 to $499,999 . 158 56 776 18 430 4 529 2 327
$500,000 to $999,999... 109 74 234 26 703 6 778 3 299
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 92 134 658 58 661 15 711 6 188
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 40 D D D h
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 23 D D D h
$10,000,000 or more..... 26 813 938 357 957 87 750 7 070
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 83 30 627 5 104 286 316
7111309 Other music groups and artists
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 3 753 2 617 710 655 085 132 607 21 965
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 839 2 340 572 567 796 116 050 18 589
Less than $10,000.......cvvuvenennnn. 47 278 130 50 63
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 155 2 524 1 023 292 306
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 245 8 966 3 020 776 469
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 393 28 231 8 652 2128 903
$100,000 to $249,999 658 106 672 32 353 7 954 2 262
$250,000 to $499,999 . 488 172 304 50 311 12 068 2 612
$500,000 to $999,999.. . 340 237 200 63 332 14 251 2 366
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 326 506 223 130 888 30 241 4 059
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 109 D D D g
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 47 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvnvenenennensn .. 31 570 875 108 118 16 166 2 321
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 914 277 138 87 289 16 557 3 376
71119 Other performing arts companies
All establishments ..., 569 876 087 213 956 50 283 7 667
Establishments operated for the entire year 372 810 081 192 361 45 199 7 018
Less than $10,000... 7 25 739 167 36
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 10 163 55 14 12
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 20 700 220 60 27
$50,000 to $99,999.... 41 2 868 956 231 114
$100,000 to $249,999 . 81 13 857 3 834 872 286
$250,000 to $499,999 . 65 23 722 7 126 1 637 583
$500,000 to $999,999... 52 35 856 10 990 2 398 706
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 47 76 869 23 878 5 513 1140
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 24 78 134 22 211 6 060 833
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 12 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. v eeevnernnennnnn .. 13 D D D h
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 197 66 006 21 595 5 084 649
711190 Other performing arts companies
All establishments ...........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiin. 569 876 087 213 956 50 283 7 667
Establishments operated for the entire year 372 810 081 192 361 45 199 7 018
Less than $10,0 7 25 739 167 36
$10,000 to $24 999 10 163 55 14 12
$25,000 to $49,999 . 20 700 220 60 27
$50,000 to $99,999 . 41 2 868 956 231 114
$100,000 to $249, 999 81 13 857 3 834 872 286
$250,000 to $499,999 . 65 23 722 7 126 1 637 583
$500,000 to $999,999... 52 35 856 10 990 2 398 706
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 47 76 869 23 878 5 513 1140
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 24 78 134 22 211 6 060 833
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 12 D D f
$10,000,000 or more..... 13 D D h
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 197 66 006 21 595 5 084 649

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7111 Performing arts companies—Con.
71119 Other performing arts companies—Con.
711190 Other performing arts companies—Con.
7111901 Circuses
All establishments ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin., 58 386 772 73 435 16 066 2 252
Establishments operated for the entire year 37 D D D g
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - — — — -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999.... 1 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999.. 3 460 130 34 4
$250,000 to $499,999. . 9 D D D b
$500,000 to $999,999.... 2 D D D b
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 4 5 898 890 149 20
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 7 22 591 4 712 832 269
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 3 D D D c
$10,000,000 OF MOF€.+ .o vvveerevnnennnen .. 6 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 21 D D D b
7111909 Other performing arts companies (except circuses)
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiinennan. 511 489 315 140 521 34 217 5 415
Establishments operated for the entire year 335 D D D h
Less than $10,000........ovuvenennnn. 6 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 10 163 55 14 12
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 19 D D D b
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 40 D D c
$100,000 to $249,999 . 78 13 397 3 704 838 282
$250,000 to $499,999 . 56 D D D f
$500,000 to $999,999... 50 D D D f
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 43 70 971 22 988 5 364 1120
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 17 55 543 17 499 5 228 564
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 9 64 190 25 793 5 006 506
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .o veeevnernnennnnn .. 7 D D D f
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 176 D D D f
7112 Spectator sports
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 4 072 22 313 416 10 206 017 2 410 390 107 727
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 962 21 423 155 9 962 072 2 345 530 102 332
Less than $10,0 e 14 85 49 15 13
$10,000 to $24 999 59 1012 427 122 72
$25,000 to $49,999 . 106 3 891 1 392 363 148
$50,000 to $99,999 . 241 18 234 5 871 1 489 483
$100,000 to $249, 999 553 93 500 25 696 6 365 1 673
$250,000 to $499,999 . 558 198 387 55 119 13 076 2 907
$500,000 to $999,999... 472 334 467 94 133 21 957 4 805
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 394 616 540 191 957 44 801 8 285
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 182 641 390 186 985 44 087 7 206
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 104 731 744 195 115 40 611 6 300
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v vvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 279 18 783 905 9 205 328 2 172 644 70 440
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 1110 890 261 243 945 64 860 5 395
71121 Spectator sports
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiinnnans 4 072 22 313 416 10 206 017 2 410 390 107 727
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 962 21 423 155 9 962 072 2 345 530 102 332
Less than $10,0 14 85 49 15 13
$10,000 to $24 999 59 1 012 427 122 72
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 106 3 891 1 392 363 148
$50,000 to $99,999.... 241 18 234 5 871 1 489 483
$100,000 to $249,999 . 553 93 500 25 696 6 365 1 673
$250,000 to $499,999 . 558 198 387 55 119 13 076 2 907
$500,000 to $999,999... 472 334 467 94 133 21 957 4 805
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 394 616 540 191 957 44 801 8 285
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 182 641 390 186 985 44 087 7 206
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 104 731 744 195 115 40 611 6 300
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvnvnenenennnn .. 279 18 783 905 9 205 328 2 172 644 70 440
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 1110 890 261 243 945 64 860 5 395
711211 Sports teams and clubs
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 674 13 025 050 8 546 471 2 026 889 40 746
Establishments operated for the entire year 547 12 755 377 8 429 556 1 985 494 39 646
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 4 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 7 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 . 9 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 15 D D D b
$100,000 to $249, 999 44 7 624 3 210 781 202
$250,000 to $499,999 . 57 20 461 8 642 1786 417
$500,000 to $999,999 cees 67 49 180 20 124 4 645 1107
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 115 184 527 72 394 16 065 3 276
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 80 279 883 93 082 22 290 2 702
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 28 202 265 59 363 12 180 1 398
$10,000,000 Or MOT€. e evvvvuvuenenennnn .. 121 12 009 802 8 171 864 1 927 511 30 465
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 127 269 673 116 915 41 395 1100

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7112 Spectator sports—Con.
71121 Spectator sports—Con.
711211 Sports teams and clubs—Con.
7112111 Football clubs
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiine, 67 4 573 049 2 768 279 674 922 6 722
Establishments operated for the entire year 62 i
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. - - - - -
$50,000 to $99,999..... - — — - —
$100,000 to $249,999.. 4 800 546 121 37
$250,000 to $499,999. . 8 2 667 1 223 290 104
$500,000 to $999,999.... 7 5199 2 763 488 96
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 8 13 255 10 172 1 832 236
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 3 10 705 5 312 912 132
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 1 D a
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvuvvnenrunenen .. 31 4 434 221 2 712 700 637 336 5 992
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 5 D D D c
7112112 Baseball clubs
All establishments ..., 242 3 751 351 2 497 167 219 047 15 976
Establishments operated for the entire year 204 D D D j
Less than $10,000........covuvvnennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 3 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999.... 2 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999 . 10 1 685 765 161 36
$250,000 to $499,999 . 22 8 153 3 861 640 148
$500,000 to $999,999... 32 23 518 9 257 1 657 503
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 52 83 666 28 390 4 801 1 254
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 34 114 122 31 659 5 727 1 085
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 16 D f
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. e vvvvvnvenenennnnss .. 32 3 278 097 2 325 970 197 662 11 880
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 38 D e
7112119 Other professional sports teams and clubs
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 365 4 700 650 3 281 025 1132 920 18 048
Establishments operated for the entire year 281 4 653 389 3 266 526 1128 290 17 468
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 4 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 4 62 38 16 5
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 8 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 13 D D D b
$100,000 to $249,999. . 30 5 139 1 899 499 129
$250,000 to $499,999.. 27 9 641 3 558 856 165
$500,000 to $999,999.... 28 20 463 8 104 2 600 508
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 55 87 606 33 832 9 432 1 786
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 43 155 056 56 111 15 651 1 485
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 11 76 579 29 056 6 524 734
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvevevnenenennnn .. 58 4 297 484 3 133 194 1 092 513 12 593
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 84 47 261 14 499 4 630 580
711212 Racetracks
All establishments .........coociiiiiiiiiiiiininnns 646 6 702 456 995 042 233 950 47 121
Establishments operated for the entire year 405 6 246 401 919 077 218 682 44 150
Less than $10,000........cc0vvnennnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 1 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 5 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 7 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999 32 5 700 911 233 111
$250,000 to $499,999 . 56 20 375 3 053 744 260
$500,000 to $999,999 . 53 38 413 5 997 1213 622
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 60 92 087 17 263 3 665 1199
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 36 130 382 30 674 7 251 2 403
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 38 267 820 64 523 12 906 3 446
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e vvvvvnvnenenennnn .. 116 5 690 881 796 485 192 632 36 083
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 241 456 055 75 965 15 268 2 971
7112121 Dog racetrack operation
All establishments ..., 47 904 528 170 926 42 591 10 629
Establishments operated for the entire year 46 D D D j
Less than $10,0 - - - - -
$10,000 to $24 999 - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 . - - - - -
$50,000 to $99,999 ... - - - - -
$100,000 to $249, 999 - - - - -
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 D D D a
$500,000 to $999,999... 1 D D D a
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 2 D D D c
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 7 26 974 7 214 1 965 763
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 9 71 831 19 262 4 520 1128
$10,000,000 or more..... 26 775 419 137 787 34 420 8 220
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 1 D D D e

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7112 Spectator sports—Con.
71121 Spectator sports—Con.
711212 Racetracks—Con.
7112122 Auto racetrack operation
All establishments ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin., 478 1 992 894 178 413 40 816 8 249
Establishments operated for the entire year 253 D D D i
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 1 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 5 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999..... 6 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999. . 30 D D D c
$250,000 to $499,999. . 54 D D D e
$500,000 to $999,999.... 51 D D D f
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 49 73 682 12 804 2 499 798
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 18 64 340 12 367 2 567 943
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 13 84 534 14 289 2 547 951
$10,000,000 OF MOF€.« v vvvnvvneneunenen .. 25 1 594 275 115 739 29 529 3 986
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 225 D D D f
7112123 Horse racetrack operation
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiinennan. 121 3 805 034 645 703 150 543 28 243
Establishments operated for the entire year 106 3 487 257 588 317 137 939 26 215
Less than $10,000........covuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. - - - - -
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 1 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999 . 2 D D D a
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 D D D a
$500,000 to $999,999... 1 D D D b
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 9 D D D c
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 11 39 068 11 093 2719 697
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 16 111 455 30 972 5 839 1 367
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. e v vvvvnvrneneunnnss .. 65 3 321 187 542 959 128 683 23 877
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 15 317 777 57 386 12 604 2 028
711219 Other spectator sports
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 2 752 2 585 910 664 504 149 551 19 860
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 010 2 421 377 613 439 141 354 18 536
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 9 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 51 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 92 3 431 1187 314 126
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 219 16 468 5111 1289 415
$100,000 to $249,999.. 477 80 176 21 575 5 351 1 360
$250,000 to $499,999.. 445 157 551 43 424 10 546 2 230
$500,000 to $999,999.... 352 246 874 68 012 16 099 3 076
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 219 339 926 102 300 25 071 3 810
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 66 231 125 63 229 14 546 2 101
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 38 261 659 71 229 15 525 1 456
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvrevnenenennn .. 42 1 083 222 236 979 52 501 3 892
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 742 164 533 51 065 8 197 1324
7112191 Professional athletes
All establishments .........coociiiiiiiiiiiiininnns 551 400 923 109 103 17 789 2 160
Establishments operated for the entire year 384 356 327 91 509 16 173 1 963
Less than $10,000........ccuvvnennnn. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 17 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 25 966 342 104 29
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 53 4 050 1178 297 87
$100,000 to $249,999 73 11 655 3 426 798 179
$250,000 to $499,999 . 87 30 397 7 736 1 867 324
$500,000 to $999,999 . 65 47 116 11 252 2 875 372
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 39 61 207 18 674 4 771 511
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 12 42 694 8 033 1183 155
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 8 54 550 18 376 3 099 172
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e ovvvvuvnenenennn .. 3 103 375 22 358 1140 115
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 167 44 596 17 594 1616 197
7112192 Racing (except racetrack operation)
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 2 201 2 184 987 555 401 131 762 17 700
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 626 2 065 050 521 930 125 181 16 573
Less than $10,0 7 40 23 8 7
$10,000 to $24 999 34 588 236 65 44
$25,000 to $49,999 . 67 2 465 845 210 97
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 166 12 418 3 933 992 328
$100,000 to $249, 999 404 68 521 18 149 4 553 1181
$250,000 to $499,999 . 358 127 154 35 688 8 679 1 906
$500,000 to $999,999... 287 199 758 56 760 13 224 2 704
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 180 278 719 83 626 20 300 3 299
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 54 188 431 55 196 13 363 1 946
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 30 207 109 52 853 12 426 1284
$10,000,000 or more...... 39 979 847 214 621 51 361 3 777
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 575 119 937 33 471 6 581 1127

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7113 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events
All establishments ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin., 5 236 12 168 551 2 184 040 565 719 102 466
Establishments operaled for the entire year 3 984 11 503 937 2 076 505 546 397 98 885
Less than $10,000 . 14 69 30 13 13
$10,000 to $24, 999 60 1 095 352 98 81
$25,000 to $49,999 . 140 5 385 1 533 403 208
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 297 21 817 6 484 1 605 592
$100,000 to $249, 999 771 129 358 32 909 8 012 2 210
$250,000 to $499,999 . 764 275 331 67 051 15 804 3 576
$500,000 to $999,999 . 706 500 992 112 326 26 601 5 839
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 602 908 041 218 840 52 088 11 421
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 293 1 005 260 224 641 53 268 13 964
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 162 1128 776 258 530 65 242 12 829
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v evvvvurnenennnnns 175 7 527 813 1 153 809 323 263 48 152
Establishments not operated for the entire year 1252 664 614 107 535 19 322 3 581
71131 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events with facilities
All establishments ............oooiiiiiiiii, 1 699 5 315 254 1218 146 297 826 71 314
Establishments operated for the entire year 1412 5 013 853 1181 484 293 101 69 811
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 4 19 5 4 4
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 19 318 84 26 28
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 31 1195 320 73 52
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 86 6 126 1 958 522 194
$100,000 to $249,999.. 236 40 249 10 616 2 511 881
$250,000 to $499,999. . 246 87 734 21 129 4 938 1 623
$500,000 to $999,999.... 240 170 822 42 285 9 952 2 795
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 224 340 974 94 694 22 307 6 261
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 135 452 804 120 944 30 445 10 852
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 77 531 128 137 754 34 964 9 015
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e ovvvrnvnenenennn .. 114 3 382 484 751 695 187 359 38 106
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 287 301 401 36 662 4 725 1 503
711310 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events with facilities
All establishments ..., 1 699 5 315 254 1218 146 297 826 71 314
Establishments operated for the entire year 1412 5 013 853 1181 484 293 101 69 811
Less than $10,000. 4 19 5 4 4
$10,000 to $24 999 19 318 84 26 28
$25,000 to $49,999 . 31 1195 320 73 52
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 86 6 126 1 958 522 194
$100,000 to $249, 999 236 40 249 10 616 2 511 881
$250,000 to $499,999 . 246 87 734 21 129 4 938 1 623
$500,000 to $999,999 . 240 170 822 42 285 9 952 2 795
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 224 340 974 94 694 22 307 6 261
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 135 452 804 120 944 30 445 10 852
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 77 531 128 137 754 34 964 9 015
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v evvevernenenennn .. 114 3 382 484 751 695 187 359 38 106
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 287 301 401 36 662 4 725 1 503
71132 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events without facilities
All establishments .............. 3 537 6 853 297 965 894 267 893 31 152
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 572 6 490 084 895 021 253 296 29 074
Less than $10,000.........covvnvnnnn. 10 50 25 9 9
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 41 777 268 72 53
$25,000 to $49,999 . 109 4 190 1213 330 156
$50,000 to $99,999 . 211 15 691 4 526 1 083 398
$100,000 to $249, 999 535 89 109 22 293 5 501 1 329
$250,000 to $499,999 . 518 187 597 45 922 10 866 1 953
$500,000 to $999,999 veen 466 330 170 70 041 16 649 3 044
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 378 567 067 124 146 29 781 5 160
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 158 552 456 103 697 22 823 3 112
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 85 597 648 120 776 30 278 3 814
$10,000,000 or more........ N 61 4 145 329 402 114 135 904 10 046
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 965 363 213 70 873 14 597 2 078
711320 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events without facilities
All establishments ...........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiin. 3 537 6 853 297 965 894 267 893 31 152
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 572 6 490 084 895 021 253 296 29 074
Less than $10,000.........covvnvnnnn. 10 50 25 9 9
$10,000 to $24,999 41 777 268 72 53
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 109 4 190 1213 330 156
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 211 15 691 4 526 1 083 398
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 535 89 109 22 293 5 501 1 329
$250,000 to $499,999 . 518 187 597 45 922 10 866 1 953
$500,000 to $999,999... 466 330 170 70 041 16 649 3 044
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 378 567 067 124 146 29 781 5 160
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 158 552 456 103 697 22 823 3 112
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 85 597 648 120 776 30 278 3 814
$10,000,000 OF MO v vvvuvnvnenennnnns .. 61 4 145 329 402 114 135 904 10 046
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 965 363 213 70 873 14 597 2 078

See footnotes at end of table.

Arts, Entertainment, & Recreation— Subject Series

U.S. Census Bureau, 2002 Economic Census

Establishment & Firm Size 7



Table 1. Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text. For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories
shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ($1,000) ($1,000) ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7114 Agents and managers for artists, athletes, entertainers
and other public figures
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiine, 3 262 3 602 288 1 251 493 291 620 17 291
Establishments operaled for the entire year 2 373 3 346 479 1169 140 272 992 15 548
Less than $10,000 . 7 44 701 95 10
$10,000 to $24 999 39 676 280 74 49
$25,000 to $49,999 . 86 3 244 1317 334 118
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 234 17 511 6 328 1 593 368
$100,000 to $249, 999 529 87 659 27 445 6 756 1149
$250,000 to $499,999 . 478 170 929 53 081 12 905 1 469
$500,000 to $999,999 . 413 283 791 88 341 19 853 2 044
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 359 543 110 167 384 37 664 3 006
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 130 449 036 131 133 32 308 1 881
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 58 408 247 121 516 27 239 1 451
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .+ vvvnvenenrunensn 40 1 382 232 571 614 134 171 4 003
Establishments not operated for the entire year 889 255 809 82 353 18 628 1 743
71141 Agents and managers for artists, athletes, entertainers
and other public figures
All establishments ............oooiiiiiiiii, 3 262 3 602 288 1 251 493 291 620 17 291
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 2 373 3 346 479 1169 140 272 992 15 548
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. .. 7 44 701 95 10
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 39 676 280 74 49
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 86 3 244 1317 334 118
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 234 17 511 6 328 1 593 368
$100,000 to $249,999.. 529 87 659 27 445 6 756 1 149
$250,000 to $499,999. . 478 170 929 53 081 12 905 1 469
$500,000 to $999,999.... 413 283 791 88 341 19 853 2 044
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 359 543 110 167 384 37 664 3 006
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 130 449 036 131 133 32 308 1 881
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 58 408 247 121 516 27 239 1 451
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvernenenennn .. 40 1 382 232 571 614 134 171 4 003
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 889 255 809 82 353 18 628 1743
711410 Agents and managers for artists, athletes, entertainers
and other public figures
All establishments ..., 3 262 3 602 288 1 251 493 291 620 17 291
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 373 3 346 479 1169 140 272 992 15 548
Less than $10,000. 7 44 701 95 10
$10,000 to $24 999 39 676 280 74 49
$25,000 to $49,999 . 86 3 244 1317 334 118
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 234 17 511 6 328 1 593 368
$100,000 to $249, 999 529 87 659 27 445 6 756 1 149
$250,000 to $499,999 . 478 170 929 53 081 12 905 1 469
$500,000 to $999,999 . 413 283 791 88 341 19 853 2 044
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 359 543 110 167 384 37 664 3 006
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 130 449 036 131 133 32 308 1 881
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 .. 58 408 247 121 516 27 239 1 451
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvrevnenenennn .. 40 1 382 232 571 614 134 171 4 003
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 889 255 809 82 353 18 628 1743
7115 Independent artists, writers, and performers
All establishments .........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiine, 15 862 9 337 795 4 323 426 934 030 56 828
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 9 606 7 418 150 3 389 974 727 528 40 440
Less than $10,000 . 121 731 419 137 137
$10,000 to $24, 999 358 6 250 2 598 706 451
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 758 28 166 10 984 2 819 1145
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 1 457 106 101 37 638 9 243 2 396
$100,000 to $249,999.‘ 2 491 405 610 143 959 36 054 5 837
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1747 616 446 249 333 66 480 5 581
$500,000 to $999,999... 1289 892 871 404 291 108 380 5 796
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 923 1 409 564 644 753 180 856 6 160
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 261 905 414 421 698 100 804 8 164
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 .. 106 738 481 310 817 57 013 2 256
$10,000,000 OF MO vvvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 95 2 308 516 1 163 484 165 036 2 517
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 6 256 1 919 645 933 452 206 502 16 388
71151 Independent artists, writers, and performers
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 15 862 9 337 795 4 3283 426 934 030 56 828
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 9 606 7 418 150 3 389 974 727 528 40 440
Less than $10,000 . 121 731 419 137 137
$10,000 to $24, 999 358 6 250 2 598 706 451
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 758 28 166 10 984 2 819 1 145
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 1 457 106 101 37 638 9 243 2 396
$100,000 to $249,999.. 2 491 405 610 143 959 36 054 5 837
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 747 616 446 249 333 66 480 5 581
$500,000 to $999,999... 1 289 892 871 404 291 108 380 5 796
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 923 1 409 564 644 753 180 856 6 160
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 261 905 414 421 698 100 804 8 164
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 106 738 481 310 817 57 013 2 256
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvernenenennn 95 2 308 516 1 163 484 165 036 2 517
Establishments not operated for the entire year 6 256 1 919 645 933 452 206 502 16 388
711510 Independent artists, writers, and performers
See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7115 Independent artists, writers, and performers—Con.
71151 Independent artists, writers, and performers—Con.
711510 Independent artists, writers, and performers—Con.
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininns 15 862 9 337 795 4 328 426 934 030 56 828
Establishments operated for the entire year 9 606 7 418 150 3 389 974 727 528 40 440
Less than $10,000........ccuvvnennnn. 121 731 419 137 137
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 358 6 250 2 598 706 451
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 758 28 166 10 984 2 819 1 145
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 1 457 106 101 37 638 9 243 2 396
$100,000 to $249,999.. 2 491 405 610 143 959 36 054 5 837
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 747 616 446 249 333 66 480 5 581
$500,000 to $999,999... 1 289 892 871 404 291 108 380 5 796
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 923 1 409 564 644 753 180 856 6 160
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 261 905 414 421 698 100 804 8 164
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 106 738 481 310 817 57 013 2 256
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v vvvvvnvnenenennns .. 95 2 308 516 1 163 484 165 036 2 517
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 6 256 1 919 645 933 452 206 502 16 388
712 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions
All establishments ........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 6 663 8 607 959 2 935 152 703 957 123 098
Establishments operated for the entire year 5 725 8 436 563 2 893 507 695 158 121 303
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 62 D D D c
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 249 D D D e
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 468 D D D f
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 821 60 140 23 690 5 583 2 023
$100,000 to $249,999.. 1 292 212 033 78 955 18 368 5 379
$250,000 to $499,999 . 909 323 898 119 501 27 836 7 466
$500,000 to $999,999 . 739 519 592 190 746 44 299 9 506
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 589 930 355 330 435 76 820 15 639
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 283 974 318 354 908 84 195 14 807
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 156 1 095 804 377 932 91 486 14 789
$10,000,000 OF MO vevvvvnrnenennnnn .. 157 4 298 499 1 406 847 343 953 50 348
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 938 171 396 41 645 8 799 1 795
7121 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 6 663 8 607 959 2 935 152 703 957 123 098
Establishments operated for the entire year 5 725 8 436 563 2 893 507 695 158 121 303
Less than $10,000........ccuvvnennnn. 62 D D D c
$10,000 to $24,999 249 D D D e
$25,000 to $49,999 . 468 D D D f
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 821 60 140 23 690 5 583 2 023
$100,000 to $249, 999 1292 212 033 78 955 18 368 5 379
$250,000 to $499,999 . 909 323 898 119 501 27 836 7 466
$500,000 to $999,999 . 739 519 592 190 746 44 299 9 506
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 589 930 355 330 435 76 820 15 639
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 283 974 318 354 908 84 195 14 807
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 156 1 095 804 377 932 91 486 14 789
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e vvvvvnvnenenennnn .. 157 4 298 499 1 406 847 343 953 50 348
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 938 171 396 41 645 8 799 1 795
71211 Museums
All establishments ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia., 4 533 5 907 767 1 999 583 485 980 82 061
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 934 5 788 971 1971 764 479 748 80 906
Less than $10,000.......ceuenenninnn. 37 239 214 56 55
$10,000 to $24,999 189 3 158 1716 435 279
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 332 12 154 4 728 1104 631
$50,000 to $99,999.... 585 42 942 17 206 4 112 1 479
$100,000 to $249,999 . 882 145 263 53 306 12 436 3 708
$250,000 to $499,999 . 600 213 533 77 738 18 624 4 768
$500,000 to $999,999... 512 357 864 130 630 30 751 6 377
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 396 625 354 220 786 52 673 10 582
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 188 648 994 240 279 57 554 9 667
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 111 772 351 265 812 65 176 10 014
$10,000,000 OF MO eevvevnrnenennnnns .. 102 2 967 119 959 349 236 827 33 346
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 599 118 796 27 819 6 232 1 155
712110 Museums
All establishments .............. 4 533 5 907 767 1 999 583 485 980 82 061
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 934 5 788 971 1971 764 479 748 80 906
Less than $10,000........ccevenennnn. 37 239 214 56 55
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 189 3 158 1716 435 279
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 332 12 154 4 728 1104 631
$50,000 to $99,999.... 585 42 942 17 206 4 112 1 479
$100,000 to $249,999. . 882 145 263 53 306 12 436 3 708
$250,000 to $499,999.. 600 213 533 77 738 18 624 4 768
$500,000 to $999,999.... 512 357 864 130 630 30 751 6 377
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 396 625 354 220 786 52 673 10 582
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 188 648 994 240 279 57 554 9 667
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 111 772 351 265 812 65 176 10 014
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evveneruenenennnn .. 102 2 967 119 959 349 236 827 33 346
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 599 118 796 27 819 6 232 1155
71212 Historical sites

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
712 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions—
Con.
7121 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions—
Con.
71212 Historical sites—Con.
All establishments .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn., 999 550 650 184 994 41 862 10 277
Establishments operated for the entire year 842 534 096 179 875 40 953 10 021
Less than $10,000........cvvvnennnnn. 17 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 38 691 305 75 50
$25,000 to $49,999 . 100 3 776 1 421 359 190
$50,000 to $99,999.... 140 10 228 3 744 867 333
$100,000 to $249, 999 212 33 886 12 802 3 004 913
$250,000 to $499,999 . 139 48 794 19 756 4 468 1 502
$500,000 to $999,999 [ 89 61 802 20 947 4 671 1 230
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 69 104 056 35 412 7 833 1 807
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 26 88 829 31 238 7 049 1 3738
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 8 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. v vevvnuennennnnnns .. 4 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 157 16 554 5 119 909 256
712120 Historical sites
All establishments .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 999 550 650 184 994 41 862 10 277
Establishments operated for the entire year 842 534 096 179 875 40 953 10 021
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 17 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 38 691 305 75 50
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 100 3 776 1 421 359 190
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 140 10 228 3 744 867 333
$100,000 to $249,999 212 33 886 12 802 3 004 913
$250,000 to $499,999 . 139 48 794 19 756 4 468 1 502
$500,000 to $999,999... 89 61 802 20 947 4 671 1 230
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 69 104 056 35 412 7 833 1 807
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 26 88 829 31 238 7 049 1 373
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 8 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOF€ ..o veveerernnennnen .. 4 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 157 16 554 5 119 909 256
71213 Zoos and botanical gardens
All establishments .........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiininnes 558 1 789 048 628 540 149 531 25 323
Establishments operated for the entire year 473 1772 839 624 320 148 678 25 136
Less than $10,000........ccuvvnennnn. 2 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 1 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 18 D D D b
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 35 2 446 792 197 81
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 84 14 003 5 501 1262 324
$250,000 to $499,999 . 70 25 247 9 253 1 985 492
$500,000 to $999,999... 73 53 109 22 337 5 052 1 049
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 63 107 118 39 503 8 646 1 799
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 46 159 711 62 010 15 226 2 819
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 31 227 914 81 320 19 018 3 490
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvnvnenenennnn .. 50 1 182 578 401 974 96 836 15 013
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 85 16 209 4 220 853 187
712130 Zoos and botanical gardens
All establishments .............. 558 1 789 048 628 540 149 531 25 323
Establishments operated for the 473 1772 839 624 320 148 678 25 136
Less than $10,000......cvuvneiennn. 2 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 1 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 . 18 D D D b
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 35 2 446 792 197 81
$100,000 to $249, 999 84 14 003 5 501 1 262 324
$250,000 to $499,999 . 70 25 247 9 253 1 985 492
$500,000 to $999,999 . 73 53 109 22 337 5 052 1 049
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 63 107 118 39 503 8 646 1799
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 46 159 711 62 010 15 226 2 819
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 31 227 914 81 320 19 018 3 490
$10,000,000 or more........ e 50 1182 578 401 974 96 836 15 013
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 85 16 209 4 220 853 187
71219 Nature parks and other similar institutions
All establishments .............. 573 360 494 122 035 26 584 5 437
Establishments operated for the entire year 476 340 657 117 548 25 779 5 240
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 6 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 21 350 163 44 25
$25,000 to $49,999 . 18 705 254 64 24
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 61 4 524 1 948 407 130
$100,000 to $249, 999 114 18 881 7 346 1 666 434
$250,000 to $499,999 . 100 36 324 12 754 2 759 704
$500,000 to $999,999 ceen 65 46 817 16 832 3 825 850
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 61 93 827 34 734 7 668 1 451
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 23 76 784 21 381 4 366 948
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 6 D D D e
$10,000,000 OF MOr€...vveevnnnnn 1 D D D c
Establishments not operated for the enti e yea 97 19 837 4 487 805 197
712190 Nature parks and other similar institutions

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
712 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions—
Con.
7121 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions—
Con.
71219 Nature parks and other similar institutions—Con.
712190 Nature parks and other similar institutions—Con.
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 573 360 494 122 035 26 584 5 437
Establishments operated for the entire year 476 340 657 117 548 25 779 5 240
Less than $10,000. .. 6 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 21 350 163 44 25
$25,000 to $49,999 . 18 705 254 64 24
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 61 4 524 1 948 407 130
$100,000 to $249, 999 114 18 881 7 346 1 666 434
$250,000 to $499,999 . 100 36 324 12 754 2 759 704
$500,000 to $999,999 . 65 46 817 16 832 3 825 850
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 61 93 827 34 734 7 668 1 451
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 23 76 784 21 381 4 366 948
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 6 D D D e
$10,000,000 or more. .... 1 D D D c
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 97 19 837 4 487 805 197
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries
All establishments .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 65 915 75 010 469 21 002 476 4 802 159 1 303 043
Establishments operated for the entire year 48 994 70 578 891 19 749 519 4 582 197 1 236 858
Less than $10,000... 161 942 450 162 189
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 751 12 892 4 674 1185 1 145
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 735 65 562 21 748 5 574 3 760
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 4 240 317 614 97 029 23 684 12 886
$100,000 to $249,999.‘ 11 010 1 860 725 537 207 127 859 57 120
$250,000 to $499,999 . 9 746 3 500 974 1 033 796 240 694 94 254
$500,000 to $999,999... 8 786 6 264 234 1 927 064 439 849 156 643
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 7 656 11 974 593 3 875 891 871 267 275 879
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 3 162 10 997 819 3 758 509 831 750 217 933
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 1 190 7 853 046 2 670 882 606 824 133 779
$10,000,000 or more..... 557 27 730 490 5 822 269 1 433 349 283 270
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 16 921 4 431 578 1 252 957 219 962 66 185
7131 Amusement parks and arcades
All establishments .............. 3 015 9 443 200 2 069 046 419 805 122 129
Establishments operated for the 2 073 8 477 493 1794 728 382 610 109 947
Less than $10,000........covuenennnn. 5 29 19 6 6
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 26 470 146 42 30
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 43 1 641 509 129 102
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 165 12 260 3 643 899 519
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 648 111 273 30 257 7 388 3 119
$250,000 to $499,999 . 496 173 083 45 025 10 920 4 586
$500,000 to $999,999... 283 199 306 54 971 12 618 5 273
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 214 329 350 96 846 21 477 8 614
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 84 301 491 81 551 17 931 5 435
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 46 314 531 81 849 16 315 4 566
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v evvuvevnenennnnn 63 7 034 059 1399 912 294 885 77 697
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 942 965 707 274 318 37 195 12 182
71311 Amusement and theme parks
All establishments .............. 444 8 174 048 1 737 986 344 255 92 543
Establishments operated for the 253 7 350 490 1 499 239 312 852 82 705
Less than $10,000.......cvuvvnenunnn. -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. — — — - —
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 3 121 28 6 7
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 9 591 189 46 38
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 21 3 772 1243 260 110
$250,000 to $499,999 . 32 11 508 3 563 681 314
$500,000 to $999,999... 32 22 909 6 598 1 453 422
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 45 71 801 23 370 4 157 1 314
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 32 121 278 34 247 6 551 1 746
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 21 150 473 43 074 7 114 1 840
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. . evvvnernuennnnns 58 6 968 037 1 386 927 292 584 76 914
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 191 823 558 238 747 31 4038 9 838
713110 Amusement and theme parks
All establishments .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian, 444 8 174 048 1 737 986 344 255 92 543
Establishments operated for the entire year 253 7 350 490 1 499 239 312 852 82 705
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. — — — - —
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 3 121 28 6 7
$50,000 to $99,999.... 9 591 189 46 38
$100,000 to $249,999. . 21 3 772 1243 260 110
$250,000 to $499,999. . 32 11 508 3 563 681 314
$500,000 to $999,999.... 32 22 909 6 598 1 453 422
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 45 71 801 23 370 4 157 1 314
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 32 121 278 34 247 6 551 1 746
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 21 150 473 43 074 7 114 1 840
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvnvvnenennensn .. 58 6 968 037 1 386 927 292 584 76 914
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 191 823 558 238 747 31 403 9 838

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries —
Con.
7131 Amusement parks and arcades—Con.
71311 Amusement and theme parks—Con.
713110 Amusement and theme parks—Con.
7131101 Waterparks
All establishments ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin., 148 480 358 115 701 14 748 4 372
Establishments operated for the entire year 64 310 276 68 716 11 406 3 326
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - — — — -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... 3 216 68 16 10
$100,000 to $249,999. . 2 D D D a
$250,000 to $499,999. . 9 3 315 1137 211 83
$500,000 to $999,999.... 13 9 435 2 531 569 120
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 16 24 834 7 796 1123 243
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 8 32 301 8 907 2 034 406
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 4 28 253 9 328 1 221 331
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvnvvnenrunensn . 8 211 500 38 865 6 214 2 120
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 84 170 082 46 985 3 342 1 046
7131102 Amusement parks (except waterparks)
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiinennan. 296 7 693 690 1 622 285 329 507 88 171
Establishments operated for the entire year 189 7 040 214 1 430 523 301 446 79 379
Less than $10,000........covuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 2 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... 6 375 121 30 28
$100,000 to $249,999 . 19 D D D c
$250,000 to $499,999 . 23 8 193 2 426 470 231
$500,000 to $999,999... 19 13 474 4 067 884 302
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 29 46 967 15 574 3 034 1 071
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 24 88 977 25 340 4 517 1 340
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 17 122 220 33 746 5 893 1 509
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. . vvvvnvrnenennenss .. 50 6 756 537 1 348 062 286 370 74 794
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 107 653 476 191 762 28 061 8 792
71312 Amusement arcades
All establishments ..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 2 571 1269 152 331 060 75 550 29 586
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 820 1 127 003 295 489 69 758 27 242
Less than $10,0 e 5 29 19 6 6
$10,000 to $24 999 26 470 146 42 30
$25,000 to $49,999 . 40 1 520 481 123 95
$50,000 to $99,999 . 156 11 669 3 454 853 481
$100,000 to $249, 999 627 107 501 29 014 7 128 3 009
$250,000 to $499,999 . 464 161 575 41 462 10 239 4 272
$500,000 to $999,999... 251 176 397 48 373 11 165 4 851
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 169 257 549 73 476 17 320 7 300
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 52 180 213 47 304 11 380 3 689
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 25 164 058 38 775 9 201 2 726
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. .\ vvvvuernenenennss .. 5 66 022 12 985 2 301 783
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 751 142 149 35 571 5 792 2 344
713120 Amusement arcades
All establishments .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiniiinne, 2 571 1 269 152 331 060 75 550 29 586
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 820 1127 003 295 489 69 758 27 242
Less than $10,000.......cvuvvuennenn. 5 29 19 6 6
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 26 470 146 42 30
$25,000 to $49,999 . 40 1 520 481 123 95
$50,000 to $99,999.... 156 11 669 3 454 853 481
$100,000 to $249, 999 627 107 501 29 014 7 128 3 009
$250,000 to $499,999 . 464 161 575 41 462 10 239 4 272
$500,000 to $999,999 [ 251 176 397 48 373 11 165 4 851
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 169 257 549 73 476 17 320 7 300
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 52 180 213 47 304 11 380 3 689
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 25 164 058 38 775 9 201 2 726
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. v vovvnuennennnnnns .. 5 66 022 12 985 2 301 783
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 751 142 149 35 571 5 792 2 344
7132 Gambling industries
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 2 072 18 892 878 3 596 304 863 585 157 576
Establishments operated for the entire year 1818 18 655 374 3 554 957 858 148 156 297
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 5 29 24 10 5
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 20 366 123 36 33
$25,000 to $49,999 . 39 1 540 466 111 99
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 87 6 496 2 360 583 310
$100,000 to $249, 999 255 43 093 12 388 3 206 1 620
$250,000 to $499,999 . 286 103 233 26 418 6 428 2 316
$500,000 to $999,999 coes 271 193 558 38 718 9 778 3 191
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 281 464 868 88 431 21 159 5 866
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 155 539 233 111 492 26 726 6 208
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 138 964 282 201 788 50 148 9 605
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvevnenenennns .. 281 16 338 676 3 072 749 739 963 127 044
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 254 237 504 41 347 5 437 1279

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories
shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries —
Con.
7132 Gambling industries—Con.
71321 Casinos (except casino hotels)
All establishments ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin., 356 12 386 830 2 531 905 608 346 105 792
Establishments operaled for the entire year 341 12 275 929 2 509 537 605 163 105 216
Less than $10,0 - - - - -
$10,000 to $24 999 - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. - — — — -
$50,000 to $99,999.... 1 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 8 D D D b
$250,000 to $499,999 . 27 9 510 2 575 557 194
$500,000 to $999,999.. . 23 17 264 3 862 967 308
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 52 92 484 21 840 5 413 1 381
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 31 109 658 35 996 8 736 1 939
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 41 293 655 87 518 21 833 4 358
$10,000,000 or more..... 158 11 752 005 2 357 271 567 537 96 979
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 15 110 901 22 368 3 183 576
713210 Casinos (except casino hotels)
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiinennan. 356 12 386 830 2 531 905 608 346 105 792
Establishments operated for the entire year 341 12 275 929 2 509 537 605 163 105 216
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. - - - - -
$50,000 to $99,999.... 1 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999 . 8 D D D b
$250,000 to $499,999 . 27 9 510 2 575 557 194
$500,000 to $999,999 . 23 17 264 3 862 967 308
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 52 92 484 21 840 5 413 1 381
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 31 109 658 35 996 8 736 1 939
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 41 293 655 87 518 21 833 4 358
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvvnvrneneunnnss .. 158 11 752 005 2 357 271 567 537 96 979
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 15 110 901 22 368 3183 576
71329 Other gambling industries
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 1716 6 506 048 1 064 399 255 239 51 784
Establishments operated for the entire year 1477 6 379 445 1 045 420 252 985 51 081
Less than $10,000......ccvvvneninnnn. 5 29 24 10 5
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 20 366 123 36 33
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 39 1 540 466 111 99
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 86 D D D e
$100,000 to $249,999.. 247 D D D g
$250,000 to $499,999.. 259 93 723 23 843 5 871 2122
$500,000 to $999,999.... 248 176 294 34 856 8 811 2 883
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 229 372 384 66 591 15 746 4 485
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 124 429 575 75 496 17 990 4 269
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 97 670 627 114 270 28 315 5 247
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v vvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 123 4 586 671 715 478 172 426 30 065
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 239 126 603 18 979 2 254 703
713290 Other gambling industries
All establishments .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiniiinn., 1716 6 506 048 1 064 399 255 239 51 784
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 477 6 379 445 1 045 420 252 985 51 081
Less than $10,000.......cvuvvuennenn. 5 29 24 10 5
$10,000 to $24,999 20 366 123 36 33
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 39 1 540 466 111 99
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 86 D D D e
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 247 D D D g
$250,000 to $499,999 . 259 93 723 23 843 5 871 2 122
$500,000 to $999,999... 248 176 294 34 856 8 811 2 883
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 229 372 384 66 591 15 746 4 485
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 124 429 575 75 496 17 990 4 269
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 97 670 627 114 270 28 315 5 247
$10,000,000 OF MOI€. v vevvveennennnnnns .. 123 4 586 671 715 478 172 426 30 065
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 239 126 603 18 979 2 254 703
7132901 Slot machine operators
All establishments .............. 331 1 758 687 206 223 49 868 10 475
Establishments operated for the entire year 293 1 725 849 203 192 49 414 10 347
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 2 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 . 2 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 8 D D D b
$100,000 to $249, 999 33 D D D c
$250,000 to $499,999 . 46 17 193 4 252 1107 322
$500,000 to $999,999 ceen 41 29 493 5 715 1 388 389
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 73 124 014 23 430 5 437 1 465
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 40 138 977 25 984 6 250 1 293
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 22 149 279 22 354 5 083 1 054
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvvnvvnenennensn .. 24 1 260 664 119 356 29 658 5 580
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 38 32 838 3 031 454 128
7132902 Lottery, bingo, bookie, and other betting operation
All establishments ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiinnnans 1 385 4 747 361 858 176 205 371 41 309

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries —
Con.
7132 Gambling industries—Con.
71329 Other gambling industries—Con.
713290 Other gambling industries—Con.
7132902 Lottery, bingo, bookie, and other betting operation—
Con.
All establishments—Con.
Establishments operated for the entireyear .................. 1184 4 653 596 842 228 203 571 40 734
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 3 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 18 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 37 D D D b
$50,000 to $99,999..... 78 5 859 2 116 527 283
$100,000 to $249,999 214 36 264 10 113 2 667 1 358
$250,000 to $499,999 . 213 76 530 19 591 4 764 1 800
$500,000 to $999,999... 207 146 801 29 141 7 423 2 494
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 156 248 370 43 161 10 309 3 020
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 84 290 598 49 512 11 740 2 976
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 75 521 348 91 916 23 232 4 193
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvnveneneunenss .. 99 3 326 007 596 122 142 768 24 485
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 201 93 765 15 948 1 800 575
7139 Other amusement and recreation services
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 60 828 46 674 391 15 337 126 3 518 769 1 023 338
Establishments operated for the entire year 45 103 43 446 024 14 399 834 3 341 439 970 614
Less than $10,000........ccuvvnennnn. 151 884 407 146 178
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 705 12 056 4 405 1107 1 082
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 653 62 381 20 773 5 334 3 559
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 3 988 298 858 91 026 22 202 12 057
$100,000 to $249,999.. 10 107 1 706 359 494 562 117 265 52 381
$250,000 to $499,999 . 8 964 3 224 658 962 353 223 346 87 352
$500,000 to $999,999... 8 232 5 871 370 1 833 375 417 453 148 179
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 7 161 11 180 375 3 690 614 828 631 261 399
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 2 923 10 157 095 3 565 466 787 093 206 290
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 1 006 6 574 233 2 387 245 540 361 119 608
$10,000,000 Or MOT€. v vvvvvnvnenenennns .. 213 4 357 755 1 349 608 398 501 78 529
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 15 725 3 228 367 937 292 177 330 52 724
71391 Golf courses and country clubs
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiine, 12 261 17 533 703 6 656 680 1 356 174 312 812
Establishments operated for the entire year 9 880 16 493 405 6 296 430 1 293 904 300 104
Less than $10,000.......cvvuvenennnn. 14 88 34 13 17
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 41 716 288 78 51
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 97 3 659 1 437 363 174
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 325 24 960 9 157 1 848 798
$100,000 to $249,999.. 1311 227 875 75 619 14 948 5 375
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 629 595 100 204 952 39 399 12 454
$500,000 to $999,999 . 1972 1 433 099 503 901 95 688 29 962
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 2 350 3 786 669 1 428 694 282 311 76 589
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 1 450 5 137 079 2 043 255 419 407 91 812
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 602 3 901 601 1 567 584 330 568 63 021
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .+ vvvnvenenrunensn .. 89 1 382 559 461 509 109 281 19 851
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 2 381 1 040 298 360 250 62 270 12 708
713910 Golf courses and country clubs
All establishments ..., 12 261 17 533 703 6 656 680 1 356 174 312 812
Establishments operated for the entire year 9 880 16 493 405 6 296 430 1 293 904 300 104
Less than $10,000... 14 88 34 13 17
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 41 716 288 78 51
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 97 3 659 1437 363 174
$50,000 to $99,999.... 325 24 960 9 157 1 848 798
$100,000 to $249,999. . 1311 227 875 75 619 14 948 5 375
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 629 595 100 204 952 39 399 12 454
$500,000 to $999,999... 1972 1 433 099 503 901 95 688 29 962
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 2 350 3 786 669 1 428 694 282 311 76 589
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 1 450 5 137 079 2 043 255 419 407 91 812
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 602 3 901 601 1 567 584 330 568 63 021
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvvnvrneneunenss .. 89 1 382 559 461 509 109 281 19 851
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 2 381 1 040 298 360 250 62 270 12 708
71392 Skiing facilities
All establishments ...........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiin. 387 1 801 235 639 951 278 489 70 083
Establishments operated for the entire year 240 1 591 587 563 801 242 022 57 230
Less than $10,0 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24 999 - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 . 8 D D D b
$50,000 to $99,999 . 8 549 159 66 34
$100,000 to $249, 999 23 4 121 1 426 597 264
$250,000 to $499,999 . 34 12 238 4 323 1 841 807
$500,000 to $999,999... 32 23 085 7 632 3 537 1292
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 44 70 759 26 496 12 907 4 859
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 29 100 515 34 336 15 604 5 495
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 26 186 880 63 272 30 184 10 229
$10,000,000 or more..... 35 1193 134 426 020 177 243 34 226
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 147 209 648 76 150 36 467 12 853

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries —
Con.
7139 Other amusement and recreation services—Con.
71392 Skiing facilities—Con.
713920 Skiing facilities
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininns 387 1 801 235 639 951 278 489 70 083
Establishments operated for the entire year 240 1 591 587 563 801 242 022 57 230
Less than $10,000........ccvvnennnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 8 D D D b
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 8 549 159 66 34
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 23 4121 1 426 597 264
$250,000 to $499,999 . 34 12 238 4 323 1 841 807
$500,000 to $999,999... 32 23 085 7 632 3 537 1292
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 44 70 759 26 496 12 907 4 859
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 29 100 515 34 336 15 604 5 495
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 26 186 880 63 272 30 184 10 229
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvnvnenenennns .. 35 1193 134 426 020 177 243 34 226
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 147 209 648 76 150 36 467 12 853
71393 Marinas
All establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiinn, 4 272 3 351 721 739 742 153 232 27 728
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 342 3 135 307 698 316 147 882 26 686
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 5 33 28 7 6
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 28 501 174 43 38
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 78 2 997 924 245 101
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 170 12 510 3 193 782 263
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 684 119 964 28 961 6 375 1 672
$250,000 to $499,999 . 729 266 392 61 772 12 766 2 900
$500,000 to $999,999 . 783 557 177 127 207 26 515 5 356
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 609 936 502 207 732 43 721 7 581
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 182 635 308 154 214 32 403 5 168
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 61 402 616 88 465 19 093 2 915
$10,000,000 OF MOF€.+ v vvvnvenenennensn . 13 201 307 25 646 5 932 686
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 930 216 414 41 426 5 350 1 042
713930 Marinas
All establishments .............. 4 272 3 351 721 739 742 153 232 27 728
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 342 3 135 307 698 316 147 882 26 686
Less than $10,000........ovuvenennnn. 5 33 28 7 6
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 28 501 174 43 38
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 78 2 997 924 245 101
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... 170 12 510 3 193 782 263
$100,000 to $249,999. . 684 119 964 28 961 6 375 1 672
$250,000 to $499,999.. 729 266 392 61 772 12 766 2 900
$500,000 to $999,999.... 783 557 177 127 207 26 515 5 356
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 609 936 502 207 732 43 721 7 581
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 182 635 308 154 214 32 403 5 168
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 61 402 616 88 465 19 093 2 915
$10,000,000 Or MOre....ouvunenenn 13 201 307 25 646 5 932 686
Establishments not operated for the enti e yea 930 216 414 41 426 5 350 1 042
71394 Fitness and recreational sports centers
All establishments .............. 25 290 14 987 647 4 953 584 1 179 866 445 508
Establishments operated for the entire year 18 261 14 143 363 4 712 053 1 139 996 430 317
Less than $10,000......cvuvneiennn. 60 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 349 5 881 2 308 531 543
$25,000 to $49,999 . 891 D D D g
$50,000 to $99,999 . 2 164 162 100 52 139 12 903 7 588
$100,000 to $249, 999 4 722 784 944 241 333 58 750 29 465
$250,000 to $499,999 . 3 593 1 281 665 411 012 99 453 45 748
$500,000 to $999,999 v 2 831 2 009 952 680 624 164 931 70 006
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 2 414 3 804 624 1 321 755 318 679 124 128
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 939 3 209 219 1 062 884 256 243 90 118
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 240 1 575 892 547 832 133 057 39 149
$10,000,000 or more........ e, 58 1 275 375 380 155 92 387 21 372
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 7 029 844 284 241 531 39 870 15 191
713940 Fitness and recreational sports centers
All establishments .........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 25 290 14 987 647 4 953 584 1179 866 445 508
Establishments operated for the entire year 18 261 14 143 363 4 712 053 1 139 996 430 317
Less than $10,000.......cvvvnennnnn. 60 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 349 5 881 2 308 531 543
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 891 D D D g
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 2 164 162 100 52 139 12 903 7 588
$100,000 to $249,999 4 722 784 944 241 333 58 750 29 465
$250,000 to $499,999 . 3 593 1 281 665 411 012 99 453 45 748
$500,000 to $999,999 . 2 831 2 009 952 680 624 164 931 70 006
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 2 414 3 804 624 1 321 755 318 679 124 128
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 939 3 209 219 1 062 884 256 243 90 118
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 240 1 575 892 547 832 133 057 39 149
$10,000,000 OF MO vvvvvvnvnenenennns .. 58 1275 375 380 155 92 387 21 372
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 7 029 844 284 241 531 39 870 15 191

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text. For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories
shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ($1,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries —
Con.
7139 Other amusement and recreation services—Con.
71394 Fitness and recreational sports centers—Con.
713940 Fitness and recreational sports centers—Con.
7139404 Ice skating rinks
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiine, 443 419 950 114 858 30 340 11 641
Establishments operated for the entire year 370 402 021 109 880 28 406 11 056
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 4 61 20 8 7
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 2 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... 9 763 185 50 31
$100,000 to $249,999. . 38 6 669 1 760 479 255
$250,000 to $499,999. . 59 22 147 6 520 1777 778
$500,000 to $999,999.... 102 75 369 21 813 5 907 2 408
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 125 D D D h
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 28 D D D g
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 3 18 567 4 065 1077 475
$10,000,000 OF MOF€.+ .o veveeveennennnen .. - - - - -
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 73 17 929 4 978 1 934 585
7139405 Roller skating rinks
All establishments ..., 1 540 396 485 114 591 30 499 17 526
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 205 363 984 106 923 28 840 16 582
Less than $10,000........covuvenennnn. 3 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 23 399 138 34 35
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 54 D D D c
$50,000 to $99,999.... 149 11 228 2 440 686 589
$100,000 to $249,999. . 417 69 994 18 576 5 207 3 466
$250,000 to $499,999.. 373 132 276 39 731 10 608 6 399
$500,000 to $999,999.... 155 106 176 32 830 8 760 4 527
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 30 D D D g
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 1 D D D c
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 - - - - -
$10,000,000 OF MOF€ ..o vevevernnennnn. .. - - - - -
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 335 32 501 7 668 1 659 944
7139409 Other fitness and recreational sports centers
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 23 307 14 171 212 4 724 135 1119 027 416 341
Establishments operated for the entire year 16 686 13 377 358 4 495 250 1 082 750 402 679
Less than $10,000........covuenennnn. 57 323 176 51 63
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 322 5 421 2 150 489 501
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 835 31 249 11 205 2 831 1 971
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 2 006 150 109 49 514 12 167 6 968
$100,000 to $249,999. . 4 267 708 281 220 997 53 064 25 744
$250,000 to $499,999.. 3 161 1127 242 364 761 87 068 38 571
$500,000 to $999,999.... 2 574 1 828 407 625 981 150 264 63 071
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 2 259 3 579 579 1 260 434 302 955 117 881
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 910 3 114 047 1 036 110 249 494 87 863
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 237 1 557 325 543 767 131 980 38 674
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvuruenenennnn .. 58 1 275 375 380 155 92 387 21 372
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 6 621 793 854 228 885 36 277 13 662
71395 Bowling centers
All establishments .........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiinnes 4 924 3 074 777 904 547 236 487 82 010
Establishments operated for the entire year 4 310 2 972 876 880 878 229 812 79 435
Less than $10,000.......cvuvvnenunnn. 8 53 25 10 14
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 29 539 185 52 52
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 55 2 119 549 162 114
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 225 17 597 4 106 1 242 656
$100,000 to $249,999. . 847 147 982 36 846 10 576 113
$250,000 to $499,999.. 1 029 374 900 108 244 29 725 11 894
$500,000 to $999,999.... 1147 823 917 258 203 68 024 24 218
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 875 1 270 348 371 604 94 847 30 553
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 87 273 104 78 940 19 751 5 568
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 6 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MO vvvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 2 D D D e
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 614 101 901 23 669 6 675 2 575
713950 Bowling centers
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiin., 4 924 3 074 777 904 547 236 487 82 010
Establishments operated for the entire year 4 310 2 972 876 880 878 229 812 79 435
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 8 53 25 10 14
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 29 539 185 52 52
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 55 2 119 549 162 114
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 225 17 597 4 106 1 242 656
$100,000 to $249,999 847 147 982 36 846 10 576 113
$250,000 to $499,999. . 1 029 374 900 108 244 29 725 11 894
$500,000 to $999,999.... 1147 823 917 258 203 68 024 24 218
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 875 1 270 348 371 604 94 847 30 553
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 87 273 104 78 940 19 751 5 568
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 6 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOF€.+ . v eveevevnnennnen .. 2 D D D e
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 614 101 901 23 669 6 675 2 575

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries —
Con.
7139 Other amusement and recreation services—Con.
71399 All other amusement and recreation industries
All establishments ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin., 13 694 5 925 308 1 442 622 314 521 85 197
Establishments operaled for the entire year 9 070 5 109 486 1 248 356 287 823 76 842
Less than $10,0 63 366 136 62 73
$10,000 to $24 999 258 4 419 1 450 403 398
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 524 19 933 5 899 1513 1014
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... 1 096 81 142 22 272 5 361 2718
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 2 520 421 473 110 377 26 019 10 492
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 950 694 363 172 050 40 162 13 549
$500,000 to $999,999.. . 1 467 1 024 140 255 808 58 758 17 345
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 869 1 311 473 334 333 76 166 17 689
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 236 801 870 191 837 43 685 8 129
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 71 D D D h
$10,000,000 or more..... 16 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 4 624 815 822 194 266 26 698 8 355
713990 All other amusement and recreation industries
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiinennan. 13 694 5 925 308 1 442 622 314 521 85 197
Establishments operated for the entire year 9 070 5 109 486 1 248 356 287 823 76 842
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 63 366 136 62 73
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 258 4 419 1 450 403 398
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 524 19 933 5 899 1 513 1014
$50,000 to $99,999.... 1 096 81 142 22 272 5 361 2718
$100,000 to $249,999 . 2 520 421 473 110 377 26 019 10 492
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 950 694 363 172 050 40 162 13 549
$500,000 to $999,999 . 1 467 1 024 140 255 808 58 758 17 345
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 869 1 311 473 334 333 76 166 17 689
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 236 801 870 191 837 43 685 8 129
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 71 D D D h
$10,000,000 OF MOF€ .. veeevnernnennnn. .. 16 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 4 624 815 822 194 266 26 698 8 355
7139901 Dance halls
All establishments .............oooiiiiiiii, 214 82 344 24 881 5 420 2 325
Establishments operated for the entire year 169 74 799 22 820 5 078 2213
Less than $10,000........ccvuvvnvnnnn. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 7 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 9 346 77 17 16
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 32 2 358 468 114 113
$100,000 to $249,999 . 47 7 712 1710 391 231
$250,000 to $499,999 . 36 12 243 2 924 712 333
$500,000 to $999,999... 22 15 914 3 789 892 526
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 8 14 552 4 621 1185 366
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 6 21 539 9 199 1757 607
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 - - -
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. . vvvvuernenennnnss .. - - - - -
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 45 7 545 2 061 342 112
7139902 Concession operators of amusement devices and
rides
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 958 430 957 99 138 18 743 6 249
Establishments operated for the entire year 537 308 460 73 144 16 263 5 524
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnennnn. 4 26 7 4 5
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 21 370 137 40 33
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 27 978 293 66 58
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 67 5 005 1 590 348 254
$100,000 to $249,999.. 167 28 018 7 778 1 757 1 012
$250,000 to $499,999. . 115 42 344 10 221 2 326 973
$500,000 to $999,999.... 82 57 833 14 524 3 274 1185
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 37 54 147 15 811 3 870 858
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 10 32 056 6 893 1218 425
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 3 D D D e
$10,000,000 OF MOr€..vvvvvuernenennnnss .. 4 D D D e
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 421 122 497 25 994 2 480 725
7139904 Miniature golf courses
All establishments .........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiininnns 1 392 396 744 102 185 19 586 7 161
Establishments operated for the entire year 759 318 769 82 928 17 133 6 327
Less than $10,000........ccuvvnennnn. 3 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 19 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 44 1715 551 123 81
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 101 7 426 2 054 466 280
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 225 37 262 10 307 2 259 987
$250,000 to $499,999 . 177 62 445 16 120 3 398 1 494
$500,000 to $999,999... 130 89 804 22 567 4 474 1 761
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 51 73 768 20 825 3 989 1 205
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 6 20 779 5 483 1255 288
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 2 D D D c
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. .. vvvvuernenennnnsn .. 1 D D D a
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 633 77 975 19 257 2 453 834

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1. Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text. For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories
shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ($1,000) ($1,000) ($1,000) (number)
ALL ESTABLISHMENTS— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries —
Con.
7139 Other amusement and recreation services—Con.
71399 All other amusement and recreation industries—Con.
713990 All other amusement and recreation industries—Con.
7139905 Coin-operated amusement devices (except slot
machine operation)
All establishments .............. 2 291 1 577 643 338 079 81 510 14 581
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 1878 1 486 846 320 534 78 659 13 840
Less than $10,000.........ccvenennnn. .. 6 26 13 3 4
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 27 490 197 54 37
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 72 2 859 917 252 106
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 166 12 212 3 583 910 318
$100,000 to $249,999. . 452 77 466 20 929 5 261 1 389
$250,000 to $499,999. . 419 150 133 35 315 8 826 2 057
$500,000 to $999,999.... 355 247 527 58 898 13 792 2 807
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 261 406 020 96 776 22 934 3 666
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 89 310 626 62 268 16 009 1 964
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 26 175 476 25 133 6 533 790
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvenernenenennnn .. 5 104 011 16 505 4 085 702
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 413 90 797 17 545 2 851 741
7139908 All other miscellaneous amusement and recreation
services
All establishments .............. 8 839 3 437 620 878 339 189 262 54 881
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 5 727 2 920 612 748 930 170 690 48 938
Less than $10,000.......cvuviuennenn. .. 48 285 104 47 50
$10,000 to $24,999 .. .. 184 3 084 962 273 272
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 372 14 035 4 061 1 055 753
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 730 54 141 14 577 3 523 1 753
$100,000 to $249,999. . 1 629 271 015 69 653 16 351 6 873
$250,000 to $499,999. . 1 203 427 198 107 470 24 900 8 692
$500,000 to $999,999.... 878 613 062 156 030 36 326 11 066
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 512 762 986 196 300 44 188 11 594
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 125 416 870 107 994 23 446 4 845
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 40 257 958 67 481 14 630 2 130
$10,000,000 or more....... N 6 99 978 24 298 5 951 910
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 3 112 517 008 129 409 18 572 5 943
ESTABLISHMENTS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL
INCOME TAX
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation
All establishments ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 23 392 27 969 288 9 738 018 2 250 534 485 219
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 18 816 27 220 777 9 515 030 2 214 690 477 155
Less than $10,000.......cvuenennnnnn. .. 130 D D D c
$10,000 to $24,999 .. .. 598 D D D f
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 075 D D D g
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 2 120 156 548 54 459 12 992 5 898
$100,000 to $249,999. . 4 193 692 705 218 786 50 602 18 652
$250,000 to $499,999. . 3111 1 107 940 354 765 80 274 26 645
$500,000 to $999,999.... 2 592 1 831 230 619 209 140 382 44 909
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 2 487 3 973 109 1 488 367 329 059 98 881
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 1 480 5 197 565 2 075 797 455 623 105 397
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 .. 701 4 707 812 1 809 397 407 606 78 369
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v evvvvurnenennnnn .. 329 9 503 502 2 874 786 733 162 95 154
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 4 576 748 511 222 988 35 844 8 064
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries
All establishments .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiniiinne, 6 061 8 789 209 2 481 065 641 390 5 947
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 5211 8 633 158 2 451 000 634 581 4 486
Less than $10,000.......cvuviuennenn. .. 46 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. .. 148 D D D e
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 273 10 047 3 187 827 509
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 578 42 493 12 620 3 157 1 571
$100,000 to $249,999. . 1 267 209 936 59 741 14 640 5 347
$250,000 to $499,999. . 965 345 000 95 628 23 107 7 541
$500,000 to $999,999.... 789 550 827 158 913 38 220 12 383
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 601 903 012 274 744 66 993 18 992
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 263 903 134 286 451 71 387 14 898
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 153 1 059 521 336 769 85 397 17 611
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. v vovvnuennennnnnns .. 128 4 606 442 1221 910 330 535 35 307
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 850 156 051 30 065 6 809 1 461
7111 Performing arts companies
All establishments .............. 4 067 4 639 534 1779 708 434 907 82 628
Establishments operated for the entire year . 3 538 4 548 701 1 759 038 429 503 81 540
Less than $10,000......ccvuvvneinnnn. .. 41 248 110 44 61
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 124 2 017 809 237 230
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 207 7 522 2 525 651 417
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 442 32 600 10 054 2 533 1 309
$100,000 to $249,999. . 915 150 242 46 437 11 526 4 470
$250,000 to $499,999. . 641 228 170 72 813 17 810 6 099
$500,000 to $999,999.... 473 329 421 111 927 27 565 9 554
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 361 544 010 196 863 49 361 13 993
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 157 547 415 210 556 53 509 11 193
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 .. 99 691 093 256 261 66 076 13 191
See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7111 Performing arts companies—Con.
All establishments—Con.
Establishments operated for the entire year—Con.
$10,000,000 OF MOFE. + v v vvvveenenernenernenenerneneenens 78 2 015 963 850 683 200 191 21 023
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 529 90 833 20 670 5 404 1088
71111 Theater companies and dinner theaters
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininns 2 062 2 538 174 925 361 218 637 42 892
Establishments operated for the entire year 1782 2 494 484 913 022 215 195 42 337
Less than $10,0 11 55 21 10 11
$10,000 to $24, 999 37 644 223 67 58
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 71 2 658 827 207 133
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 199 14 797 4 271 1087 529
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 456 75 191 22 665 5 581 2 068
$250,000 to $499,999 . 327 116 127 36 758 8 764 2 440
$500,000 to $999,999.. . 280 198 192 68 344 16 288 5 454
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 207 319 881 109 352 26 334 6 497
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 87 302 628 110 958 27 001 5 918
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 66 452 103 153 013 38 840 8 872
$10,000,000 or more...... 41 1 012 208 406 590 91 016 10 357
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 280 43 690 12 339 3 442 555
711110 Theater companies and dinner theaters
All establishments .............. 2 062 2 538 174 925 361 218 637 42 892
Establishments operated for the entire year 1782 2 494 484 913 022 215 195 42 337
Less than $10,000........ccvvnennnen. 11 55 21 10 11
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 37 644 223 67 58
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 71 2 658 827 207 133
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 199 14 797 4 271 1 087 529
$100,000 to $249,999.. 456 75 191 22 665 5 581 2 068
$250,000 to $499,999.. 327 116 127 36 758 8 764 2 440
$500,000 to $999,999.... 280 198 192 68 344 16 288 5 454
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 207 319 881 109 352 26 334 6 497
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 87 302 628 110 958 27 001 5918
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 66 452 103 153 013 38 840 8 872
$10,000,000 OF MO vvvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 41 1 012 208 406 590 91 016 10 357
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 280 43 690 12 339 3 442 555
7111101 Opera companies
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiine, 161 716 276 319 821 72 779 10 492
Establishments operated for the entire year 152 D D D j
Less than $10,000.......cvvuvenennnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 2 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999.... 9 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999 . 23 4 375 895 246 105
$250,000 to $499,999 . 22 8 136 1 663 402 144
$500,000 to $999,999 . 24 D D D e
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 25 D D D f
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 17 57 617 18 402 5 048 1 315
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 16 104 533 35 313 9 833 2 511
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .+ vvvnvenenrunensn . 12 468 453 242 424 50 902 4 899
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 9 D D D c
7111102 Theater companies
All establishments ..., 1 901 1 821 898 605 540 145 858 32 400
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 630 D D D k
Less than $10,000... 10 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 35 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 70 D D D [
$50,000 to $99,999.... 190 D D D f
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 433 70 816 21 770 5 335 1 963
$250,000 to $499,999 . 305 107 991 35 095 8 362 2 296
$500,000 to $999,999... 256 D D D i
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 182 D D D i
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 70 245 011 92 556 21 953 4 603
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 50 347 570 117 700 29 007 6 361
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. e v vvvvnveneneunnnss .. 29 543 755 164 166 40 114 5 458
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 271 D D D e
71112 Dance companies
All establishments ..., 424 405 573 165 969 43 019 7 756
Establishments operated for the entire year 361 D D D i
Less than $10,0 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24 999 10 149 58 21 21
$25,000 to $49,999 . 23 824 300 81 60
$50,000 to $99,999 . 42 3174 956 232 146
$100,000 to $249, 999 105 16 943 5 276 1372 517
$250,000 to $499,999 . 64 22 118 6 858 1792 500
$500,000 to $999,999... 41 27 130 9 574 2 569 636
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 33 44 744 17 893 4 721 924
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 25 D D D g
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 9 D D D g
$10,000,000 or more..... 7 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 63 D D D b

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1. Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7111 Performing arts companies—Con.
71112 Dance companies—Con.
711120 Dance companies
All establishments ..........cooviiiiiiiininaen. 424 405 573 165 969 43 019 7 756
Establishments operated for the entire year 361 D D D i
Less than $10,000. .. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 10 149 58 21 21
$25,000 to $49,999 . 23 824 300 81 60
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 42 3 174 956 232 146
$100,000 to $249, 999 105 16 943 5 276 1 372 517
$250,000 to $499,999 . 64 22 118 6 858 1792 500
$500,000 to $999,999 . 4 27 130 9 574 2 569 636
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 33 44 744 17 893 4 721 924
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 25 D D D g
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 9 D D D g
$10,000,000 or more. .... 7 D D D 9
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 63 D D D b
71113 Musical groups and artists
All establishments ........covviiiiiiiiiiiiinn. 1 494 1 649 214 673 449 169 774 31 424
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 326 1 611 685 667 199 168 200 31 002
Less than $10,000... 26 167 83 30 46
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 74 1 164 512 146 148
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 106 3 818 1 335 345 215
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 191 13 899 4 558 1 144 608
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 334 54 350 17 365 4 318 1 820
$250,000 to $499,999 . 240 86 765 28 271 7 064 3 097
$500,000 to $999,999... 142 97 837 32 583 8 379 3 367
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 117 174 010 68 563 18 082 6 543
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 43 D D D h
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 24 D D D h
$10,000,000 or more..... 29 857 869 375 129 91 512 8 532
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 168 37 529 6 250 1 574 422
711130 Musical groups and artists
All establishments .........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 1 494 1 649 214 673 449 169 774 31 424
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 326 1 611 685 667 199 168 200 31 002
Less than $10,000.......cvvuvenennnn. 26 167 83 30 46
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 74 1164 512 146 148
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 106 3 818 1 335 345 215
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 191 13 899 4 558 1 144 608
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 334 54 350 17 365 4 318 1 820
$250,000 to $499,999 . 240 86 765 28 271 7 064 3 097
$500,000 to $999,999... 142 97 837 32 583 8 379 3 367
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 117 174 010 68 563 18 082 6 543
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 43 D D D h
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 24 D D D h
$10,000,000 OF MOTE .+ vvvvvvrvavarann.. . 29 857 869 375 129 91 512 8 532
Establishments not operated for the entire year............. 168 37 529 6 250 574 422
7111301 Symphony orchestras and chamber music
organizations
All establishments .............. 764 1414 217 601 744 152 599 26 180
Establishments operated for the 704 1 388 632 598 478 151 697 25 953
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 10 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 16 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 27 958 317 88 60
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... 73 5 498 1815 484 282
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 160 26 673 8 303 2 091 1 008
$250,000 to $499,999 . 147 53 253 17 415 4 344 2 305
$500,000 to $999,999... 101 68 806 24 603 6 374 2 984
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 85 D D D i
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 36 D D D h
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 23 D D D h
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .+ v vvvurenenrenens 26 813 938 357 957 87 750 7 070
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 60 25 585 3 266 902 227
7111309 Other music groups and artists
All establishments ..........coviiiiiiiinnnann. 730 234 997 71 705 17 175 5 244
Establishments operated for the entire year 622 223 053 68 721 16 503 5 049
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 16 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 58 D D D c
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 79 2 860 1018 257 155
$50,000 to $99,999.... 118 8 401 2 743 660 326
$100,000 to $249,999. . 174 27 677 9 062 2 227 812
$250,000 to $499,999. . 93 33 512 10 856 2 720 792
$500,000 to $999,999.... 41 29 031 7 980 2 005 383
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 32 D D D f
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 7 D D D c
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 1 D D D a
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. ¢ vvvvnerneneunnnss .. 3 43 931 17 172 3 762 1 462
Establishments not operated for the entire year............. 108 11 944 2 984 672 195

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text. For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories
shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ($1,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7111 Performing arts companies—Con.
71119 Other performing arts companies
All establishments ..........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiine, 87 46 573 14 929 3 477 556
Establishments operated for the entire year 69 D D D f
Less than $10,000.......cvvvnenunnn. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 3 60 16 3 3
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 7 222 63 18 9
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 10 730 269 70 26
$100,000 to $249,999. . 20 3 758 1131 255 65
$250,000 to $499,999. . 10 3 160 926 190 62
$500,000 to $999,999.... 10 6 262 1 426 329 97
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 4 5 375 1 055 224 29
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 2 D D D b
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 - — — — -
$10,000,000 OF MO vvvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 1 D D D c
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 18 D D D b
711190 Other performing arts companies
All establishments .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian, 87 46 573 14 929 3 477 556
Establishments operated for the entire year 69 D D D f
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 3 60 16 3 3
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 7 222 63 18 9
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 10 730 269 70 26
$100,000 to $249,999 20 3 758 1131 255 65
$250,000 to $499,999. . 10 3 160 926 190 62
$500,000 to $999,999.... 10 6 262 1 426 329 97
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 4 5 375 1 055 224 29
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 2 D D D b
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 - — — — -
$10,000,000 OF MOF€ .+« o vvveevernnennnen .. 1 D D D c
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 18 D D D b
7111901 Circuses
All establishments .............. 11 21 415 9 224 2 144 257
Establishments operated for the entire year 8 D D D e
Less than $10,000........ovuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... - - - - -
$100,000 to $249,999. . 1 D D D a
$250,000 to $499,999. . 4 D D D b
$500,000 to $999,999.... - - - - -
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 1 D D D a
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. - - - - -
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 - - - - -
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .o vvevvennrennen 1 D D D c
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 3 D D D a
7111909 Other performing arts companies (except circuses)
All establishments ............ooooiiiiiiii, 76 25 158 5 705 1 333 299
Establishments operated for the entire year 61 D D D e
Less than $10,000........cvvvvnennnn. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 3 60 16 3 3
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 6 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 10 730 269 70 26
$100,000 to $249,999.. 19 D D D b
$250,000 to $499,999.. 6 D D D b
$500,000 to $999,999.... 10 6 262 1 426 329 97
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 3 D D D b
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 2 D D D b
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 - - - - -
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. . vvvvvuvrnenennnnss .. - - - - -
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 15 D D D b
7113 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 1 994 4 149 675 701 357 206 483 33 319
Establishments operated for the entire year 1673 4 084 457 691 962 205 078 32 946
Less than $10,000......ccvvvneinnnn. 5 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 24 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 66 2 525 662 176 92
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 136 9 893 2 566 624 262
$100,000 to $249,999. . 352 59 694 13 304 3 114 877
$250,000 to $499,999. . 324 116 830 22 815 5 297 1 442
$500,000 to $999,999.... 316 221 406 46 986 10 655 2 829
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 240 359 002 77 881 17 632 4 999
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 106 355 719 75 895 17 878 3 705
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 54 368 428 80 508 19 321 4 420
$10,000,000 OF MO v vvvuvnvnenennnnns .. 50 2 590 479 371 227 130 344 14 284
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 321 65 218 9 395 1 405 373

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text. For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ($1,000) ($1,000) ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7113 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events—Con.
71131 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events with facilities
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 842 1718 310 447 548 107 025 20 830
Establishments operated for the entire year 768 1 696 205 443 654 106 501 20 688
Less than $10,000 . 4 19 5 4 4
$10,000 to $24 999 6 94 24 8 6
$25,000 to $49,999 . . 17 651 175 44 27
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 52 3 639 1 030 251 85
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 151 25 198 6 266 1 485 429
$250,000 to $499,999 . 131 47 083 10 964 2 512 811
$500,000 to $999,999. .. 146 104 298 27 156 6 104 1 701
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 133 203 472 51 111 11 475 3 373
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 60 192 921 52 009 12 475 3 027
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 31 212 233 54 694 12 865 3 359
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvevernenenennns 37 906 597 240 220 59 278 7 866
Establishments not operated for the entire year 74 22 105 3 894 524 142
711310 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events with facilities
All establishments .............. 842 1718 310 447 548 107 025 20 830
Establishments operated for the entire year 768 1 696 205 443 654 106 501 20 688
Less than $10,000.........covvnvnnnn. 4 19 5 4 4
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 6 94 24 8 6
$25,000 to $49,999 . 17 651 175 44 27
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 52 3 639 1 030 251 85
$100,000 to $249, 999 151 25 198 6 266 1 485 429
$250,000 to $499,999 . 131 47 083 10 964 2 512 811
$500,000 to $999,999 ceen 146 104 298 27 156 6 104 1 701
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 133 203 472 51 111 11 475 3 373
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 60 192 921 52 009 12 475 3 027
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 31 212 233 54 694 12 865 3 359
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v vvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 37 906 597 240 220 59 278 7 866
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 74 22 105 3 894 524 142
71132 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events without facilities
All establishments .........cooviiiiiiiiiiiinnnans 1 152 2 431 365 253 809 99 458 12 489
Establishments operated for the entire year 905 2 388 252 248 308 98 577 12 258
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 18 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 49 1 874 487 132 65
$50,000 to $99,999.... 84 6 254 1 536 373 177
$100,000 to $249,999. . 201 34 496 7 038 1 629 448
$250,000 to $499,999.. 193 69 747 11 851 2 785 631
$500,000 to $999,999.... 170 117 108 19 830 4 551 1128
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 107 155 530 26 770 6 157 1 626
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 46 162 798 23 886 5 403 678
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 23 156 195 25 814 6 456 1 061
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v evvvrnruenenennnn .. 13 1 683 882 131 007 71 066 6 418
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 247 43 113 5 501 881 231
711320 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events without facilities
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiinnnans 1 152 2 431 365 253 809 99 458 12 489
Establishments operated for the entire year 905 2 388 252 248 308 98 577 12 258
Less than $10,000... 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 18 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 49 1 874 487 132 65
$50,000 to $99,999.... 84 6 254 1 536 373 177
$100,000 to $249,999 . 201 34 496 7 038 1 629 448
$250,000 to $499,999 . 193 69 747 11 851 2 785 631
$500,000 to $999,999... 170 117 108 19 830 4 551 1128
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 107 155 530 26 770 6 157 1 626
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 46 162 798 23 886 5 403 678
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 23 156 195 25 814 6 456 1 061
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvennrnenenennnn .. 13 1 683 882 131 007 71 066 6 418
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 247 43 113 5 501 881 231
712 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 5 788 7 857 665 2 724 115 657 787 112 935
Establishments operated for the entire year 5 111 7 735 614 2 694 449 651 416 111 671
Less than $10,0 56 344 1616 461 109
$10,000 to $24, 999 234 D D D e
$25,000 to $49,999 . 428 D D D f
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 742 54 410 21 703 5124 1 833
$100,000 to $249, 999 1153 188 425 72 070 16 736 4 904
$250,000 to $499,999 . 792 282 843 107 087 25 043 6 634
$500,000 to $999,999... 652 457 025 170 456 39 902 8 414
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 517 814 779 293 075 69 133 13 893
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 244 842 207 316 085 76 336 13 074
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 147 1 035 139 359 906 87 350 14 091
$10,000,000 or more..... 146 4 040 723 1 344 361 329 384 47 596
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 677 122 051 29 666 6 371 1264

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
712 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions—
Con.
7121 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 5 788 7 857 665 2 724 115 657 787 112 935
Establishments operated for the entire year 5 111 7 735 614 2 694 449 651 416 111 671
Less than $10,000........covuenennnn. 56 344 1616 461 109
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 234 D D D e
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 428 D D D f
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 742 54 410 21 703 5 124 1 833
$100,000 to $249,999.. 1 153 188 425 72 070 16 736 4 904
$250,000 to $499,999. . 792 282 843 107 087 25 043 6 634
$500,000 to $999,999.... 652 457 025 170 456 39 902 8 414
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 517 814 779 293 075 69 133 13 893
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 244 842 207 316 085 76 336 13 074
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 147 1 035 139 359 906 87 350 14 091
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvevuenenennnn .. 146 4 040 723 1 344 361 329 384 47 596
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 677 122 051 29 666 6 371 1264
71211 Museums
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 4 117 5 540 305 1 906 343 465 503 78 251
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 640 5 441 504 1 883 067 460 213 77 280
Less than $10,000.......cvuvuenennnn. 33 210 199 51 47
$10,000 to $24,999 182 3 029 1 662 418 272
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 312 11 380 4 358 1014 578
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 543 39 867 16 116 3 853 1 368
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 816 133 884 50 342 11 726 3 501
$250,000 to $499,999 . 543 193 662 72 364 17 359 4 417
$500,000 to $999,999... 470 327 493 122 122 28 887 6 036
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 363 578 282 208 857 50 237 10 007
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 173 599 970 227 410 54 936 9 279
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 108 753 425 260 730 64 073 9 900
$10,000,000 Or MOT€. e evvvvnvnenenennnn .. 97 2 800 302 918 907 227 659 31 875
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 477 98 801 23 276 5 290 971
712110 Museums
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 4 117 5 540 305 1 906 343 465 503 78 251
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 640 5 441 504 1 883 067 460 213 77 280
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 33 210 199 51 47
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 182 3 029 1 662 418 272
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 312 11 380 4 358 1014 578
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 543 39 867 16 116 3 853 1 368
$100,000 to $249,999. . 816 133 884 50 342 11 726 3 501
$250,000 to $499,999. . 543 193 662 72 364 17 359 4 417
$500,000 to $999,999.... 470 327 493 122 122 28 887 6 036
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 363 578 282 208 857 50 237 10 007
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 173 599 970 227 410 54 936 9 279
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 108 753 425 260 730 64 073 9 900
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. . eevvevnruenenennns .. 97 2 800 302 918 907 227 659 31 875
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 477 98 801 23 276 5 290 971
71212 Historical sites
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 918 516 001 171 728 38 878 9 448
Establishments operated for the entire year 780 500 892 167 119 38 064 9 220
Less than $10,000 . 17 D D D a
$10,000 to $24 999 35 643 270 67 44
$25,000 to $49,999 . 91 3 419 1 301 324 169
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 133 9 731 3 518 821 312
$100,000 to $249, 999 199 31 918 11 800 2 765 846
$250,000 to $499,999 . 126 44 460 17 951 4 033 1 381
$500,000 to $999,999 . 79 55 332 18 033 4 001 1 042
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 66 99 502 33 726 7 477 1 700
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 22 73 853 26 270 5 949 1103
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 8 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvevnenenennnn 4 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entire year 138 15 109 4 609 814 228
712120 Historical sites
All establishments .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiniiinne, 918 516 001 171 728 38 878 9 448
Establishments operated for the entire year 780 500 892 167 119 38 064 9 220
Less than $10,000 . 17 D D D a
$10,000 to $24 999 35 643 270 67 44
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 91 3 419 1 301 324 169
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 133 9 731 3 518 821 312
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 199 31 918 11 800 2 765 846
$250,000 to $499,999 . 126 44 460 17 951 4 033 1 381
$500,000 to $999,999... 79 55 332 18 033 4 001 1 042
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 66 99 502 33 726 7 477 1 700
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 22 73 853 26 270 5 949 11038
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 8 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. v vevvvuennennnnnns 4 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entire year 138 15 109 4 609 814 228
71213 Zoos and botanical gardens
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 359 1 561 311 565 621 135 159 21 904
Establishments operated for the entire year 334 1 557 780 564 638 135 005 21 868
Less than $10,000......ccvvvneiunnnn. 1 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 1 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 12 D D D b
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 19 1 344 468 117 41
$100,000 to $249,999.. 51 8 349 3 862 860 215
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
712 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions—
Con.
7121 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions—
Con.
71213 Zoos and botanical gardens—Con.
All establishments—Con.
Establishments operated for the entire year—Con.
$250,000 10 $499,999 ...ttt 44 16 020 6 635 1413 322
$500,000 to $999,999.... .. 54 39 715 17 812 4 096 817
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 44 71 344 28 105 6 306 1 226
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 37 D D D g
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 27 D D D h
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e ovvvvernenenennnn .. 44 1 091 619 379 930 91 435 13 732
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 25 3 531 983 154 36
712130 Zoos and botanical gardens
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiinnnans 359 1 561 311 565 621 135 159 21 904
Establishments operated for the entire year 334 1 557 780 564 638 135 005 21 868
Less than $10,0 1 D D D b
$10,000 to $24 999 1 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 12 D D D b
$50,000 to $99,999.... 19 1 344 468 117 41
$100,000 to $249,999 . 51 8 349 3 862 860 215
$250,000 to $499,999 . 44 16 020 6 635 1413 322
$500,000 to $999,999... 54 39 715 17 812 4 096 817
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 44 71 344 28 105 6 306 1 226
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 37 D D D g
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 27 D D D h
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. e vvvvvnvuneneunnnss .. 44 1 091 619 379 930 91 435 13 732
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 25 3 531 983 154 36
71219 Nature parks and other similar institutions
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 394 240 048 80 423 18 247 3 332
Establishments operated for the entire year 357 235 438 79 625 18 134 3 303
Less than $10,000........ccuvunvnnnn. 5 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 16 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 13 517 191 44 19
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 47 3 468 1 601 333 112
$100,000 to $249,999. . 87 14 274 6 066 1 385 342
$250,000 to $499,999. . 79 28 701 10 137 2 238 514
$500,000 to $999,999.... 49 34 485 12 489 2 918 519
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 44 65 651 22 387 5 113 960
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 12 D D D e
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 4 D D D e
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. . vvvvvuernenennnnss .. 1 D D D c
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 37 4 610 798 113 29
712190 Nature parks and other similar institutions
All establishments .............. 394 240 048 80 423 18 247 3 332
Establishments operated for the entire year 357 235 438 79 625 18 134 3 303
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 5 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 16 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 . 13 517 191 44 19
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 47 3 468 1 601 333 112
$100,000 to $249, 999 87 14 274 6 066 1 385 342
$250,000 to $499,999 . 79 28 701 10 137 2 238 514
$500,000 to $999,999 ceen 49 34 485 12 489 2 918 519
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 44 65 651 22 387 5 113 960
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 12 D D D e
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 4 D D D e
$10,000,000 or more....... N 1 D D D c
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 37 4 610 798 113 29
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries
All establishments .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiniiinne, 11 543 11 322 414 4 532 838 951 357 256 337
Establishments operated for the entire year 8 494 10 852 005 4 369 581 928 693 250 998
Less than $10,000.......cvuvvuennenn. 28 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 216 D D D e
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 374 13 881 4 343 1107 843
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 800 59 645 20 136 4 711 2 494
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 1773 294 344 86 975 19 226 8 401
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 354 480 097 152 050 32 124 12 470
$500,000 to $999,999 . 1 151 823 378 289 840 62 260 24 112
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 1 369 2 255 318 920 548 192 933 65 996
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 973 3 452 224 1 473 261 307 900 77 425
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 401 2 613 152 1 112 722 234 859 46 667
$10,000,000 OF MOI€. v vevvuennennnnnns .. 55 856 337 308 515 73 243 12 251
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 3 049 470 409 163 257 22 664 5 339
7139 Other amusement and recreation services
All establishments ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 11 543 11 322 414 4 532 838 951 357 256 337
Establishments operated for the entire year 8 494 0 852 005 4 369 581 928 693 250 998
Less than $10,000......ccvvvneinnnn. 28 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 216 D D D e
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 374 13 881 4 343 1107 843
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 800 59 645 20 136 4 711 2 494
$100,000 to $249,999.. 1773 294 344 86 975 19 226 8 401
$250,000 to $499,999. . 1 354 480 097 152 050 32 124 12 470
$500,000 to $999,999. . 1 151 823 378 289 840 62 260 24 112
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL
INCOME TAX—Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries —
Con.
7139 Other amusement and recreation services—Con.
All establishments—Con.
Establishments operated for the entire year—Con.
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 1 369 2 255 318 920 548 192 933 65 996
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 973 3 452 224 1 473 261 307 900 77 425
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 401 2 613 152 1 112 722 234 859 46 667
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. . vvvvvuernenennnnss . 55 856 337 308 515 73 243 12 251
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 3 049 470 409 163 257 22 664 5 339
71391 Golf courses and country clubs
All establishments .............. 3 463 7 071 309 2 989 327 606 369 124 415
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 089 6 873 868 2 912 009 591 783 121 850
Less than $10,000........ccvvnennnn. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 11 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 . 22 808 272 67 33
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 94 7 470 2 400 479 234
$100,000 to $249, 999 . 400 68 700 21 719 4 125 1 572
$250,000 to $499,999 . 398 141 358 48 518 9 182 3 112
$500,000 to $999,999 cean 408 293 384 106 177 19 947 6 086
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 690 1166 775 498 092 96 447 24 683
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 702 2 526 849 1 106 622 222 255 45 171
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 320 2 084 891 902 423 185 473 32 244
$10,000,000 OF MOr€..vvvvvuernenennnnss 42 583 429 225 707 53 789 8 699
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 374 197 441 77 318 14 586 2 565
713910 Golf courses and country clubs
All establishments ............oooiiiiiiiii, 3 463 7 071 309 2 989 327 606 369 124 415
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 089 6 873 868 2 912 009 591 783 121 850
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 11 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 . 22 808 272 67 33
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 94 7 470 2 400 479 234
$100,000 to $249, 999 . 400 68 700 21 719 4 125 1 572
$250,000 to $499,999 . 398 141 358 48 518 9 182 3 112
$500,000 to $999,999 . 408 293 384 106 177 19 947 6 086
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999" 690 1166 775 498 092 96 447 24 683
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 702 2 526 849 1 106 622 222 255 45 171
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 320 2 084 891 902 423 185 473 32 244
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. . vvvvvuvrnenennnnss .. 42 583 429 225 707 53 789 8 699
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 374 197 441 77 318 14 586 2 565
71394 Fitness and recreational sports centers
All establishments .............. 5 441 3 274 326 1 280 603 286 870 115 667
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 535 3 084 503 1217 762 282 244 114 014
Less than $10,000........ccc0vvnennnn. 10 45 17 10 7
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 103 1614 584 151 146
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 181 6 706 2 360 597 436
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 416 30 901 11 983 2 879 1 544
$100,000 to $249,999.. 826 137 741 42 762 9 769 4 379
$250,000 to $499,999.. 624 221 033 73 140 16 273 6 816
$500,000 to $999,999.... 541 386 751 147 050 33 583 15 588
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 527 853 770 359 942 82 805 37 881
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 231 789 093 329 616 77 483 30 824
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 66 430 790 181 046 42 329 13 431
$10,000,000 or more. ...... [ 10 226 059 69 262 16 365 2 962
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 1 906 189 823 62 841 4 626 1 653
713940 Fitness and recreational sports centers
All eStabliShMENtS .+ .. vveeeeeereeeeiiiiiiaaeaanns 5 441 3 274 326 1 280 603 286 870 115 667
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 535 3 084 503 1217 762 282 244 114 014
Less than $10,000. .. 10 45 17 10 7
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 103 1614 584 151 146
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 181 6 706 2 360 597 436
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 416 30 901 11 983 2 879 1 544
$100,000 to $249,999 . 826 137 741 42 762 9 769 4 379
$250,000 to $499,999 . 624 221 033 73 140 16 273 6 816
$500,000 to $999,999... 541 386 751 147 050 33 583 15 588
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999" 527 853 770 359 942 82 805 37 881
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 231 789 093 329 616 77 483 30 824
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 66 430 790 181 046 42 329 13 431
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. ¢ vvvvnvrnenennnnss .. 10 226 059 69 262 16 365 2 962
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 1 906 189 823 62 841 4 626 1 653
7139409 Other fitness and recreational sports centers
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 5 441 3 274 326 1 280 603 286 870 115 667
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 535 3 084 503 1217 762 282 244 114 014
Less than $10,01 10 45 17 10 7
$10,000 to $24, 999 103 1614 584 151 146
$25,000 to $49,999 . 181 6 706 2 360 597 436
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 416 30 901 11 983 2 879 1 544
$100,000 to $249, 999 826 137 741 42 762 9 769 4 379
$250,000 to $499,999 . 624 221 033 73 140 16 273 6 816
$500,000 to $999,999... 541 386 751 147 050 33 583 15 588
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 527 853 770 359 942 82 805 37 881
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 231 789 093 329 616 77 483 30 824
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 66 430 790 181 046 42 329 13 431
$10,000,000 or more..... 10 226 059 69 262 16 365 2 962
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 1 906 189 823 62 841 4 626 1 653
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text. For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) ($1,000) ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries —
Con.
7139 Other amusement and recreation services—Con.
71399 All other amusement and recreation industries
All establishments ...........ocoviiiiiiiiiiiiin. 2 639 976 779 262 908 58 118 16 255
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 870 893 634 239 810 54 666 15 134
Less than $10,000......ccvuvvneiunnn. 16 89 25 15 18
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 102 1677 486 135 152
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 171 6 367 1711 443 374
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 290 21 274 5 753 1 353 716
$100,000 to $249,999. . 547 87 903 22 494 5 332 2 450
$250,000 to $499,999. . 332 117 706 30 392 6 669 2 542
$500,000 to $999,999. . 202 143 243 36 613 8 730 2 438
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 152 234 773 62 514 13 681 3 432
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 40 136 282 37 023 8 162 1 430
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 15 97 471 29 253 7 057 992
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. .\ vvvvuernenennnnss .. 3 46 849 13 546 3 089 590
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 769 83 145 23 098 3 452 1121
713990 All other amusement and recreation industries
All establishments .........cocviiiiiiiiiiiinennan. 2 639 976 779 262 908 58 118 16 255
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 870 893 634 239 810 54 666 15 134
Less than $10,000........ccevenennnn. 16 89 25 15 18
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 102 1677 486 135 152
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 171 6 367 1711 443 374
$50,000 to $99,999.... 290 21 274 5 753 1 353 716
$100,000 to $249,999 . 547 87 903 22 494 5 332 2 450
$250,000 to $499,999 . 332 117 706 30 392 6 669 2 542
$500,000 to $999,999 . 202 143 243 36 613 8 730 2 438
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 152 234 773 62 514 13 681 3 432
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 40 136 282 37 023 8 162 1 430
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 15 97 471 29 253 7 057 992
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e vvvvurnenenennnn .. 3 46 849 13 546 3 089 590
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 769 83 145 23 098 3 452 1121
7139908 All other miscellaneous amusement and recreation
services
All establishments .........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiininnes 2 639 976 779 262 908 58 118 16 255
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 870 893 634 239 810 54 666 15 134
Less than $10,000......ccvuveennnn. 16 89 25 15 18
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 102 1677 486 135 152
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 171 6 367 1711 443 374
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 290 21 274 5 753 1 353 716
$100,000 to $249,999.. 547 87 903 22 494 5 332 2 450
$250,000 to $499,999 . 332 117 706 30 392 6 669 2 542
$500,000 to $999,999... 202 143 243 36 613 8 730 2 438
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 152 234 773 62 514 13 681 3 432
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 40 136 282 37 023 8 162 1 430
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 15 97 471 29 253 7 057 992
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v vvvvvevnenenennns .. 3 46 849 13 546 3 089 590
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 769 83 145 23 098 3 452 1121
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation
All establishments .............. 86 921 113 934 821 35 431 099 8 217 378 1 363 455
Establishments operated for the 62 088 105 544 078 32 763 152 7 664 315 1 267 807
Less than $10,000.......cvuenenninnn. 338 D D D f
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 1175 D D D g
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 2 663 100 182 35 628 9 137 4 981
$50,000 to $99,999.... 6 033 447 839 141 725 35 092 15 064
$100,000 to $249,999.. 14 149 2 373 981 711 770 173 629 61 838
$250,000 to $499,999 . 12 390 4 439 502 1 362 315 330 235 98 873
$500,000 to $999,999.. . 10 802 7 655 276 2 414 151 571 942 155 060
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 8 912 13 760 375 4 366 769 1 036 046 245 256
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 3 194 11 040 330 3 408 329 787 606 177 250
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 1 280 8 668 452 2 577 567 584 651 111 549
$10,000,000 OF MO v evvevurnenennnnn 1 152 57 035 629 17 734 218 4 133 205 395 689
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 24 833 8 390 743 2 667 947 553 063 95 648
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 31 674 49 496 472 18 750 424 4 320 406 306 586
Establishments operated for the entire year 20 974 45 116 243 17 184 156 3 967 069 272 315
Less than $10,01 199 D D D e
$10,000 to $24 999 625 D D D f
$25,000 to $49,999 . 1 262 46 952 17 573 4 501 1978
$50,000 to $99,999 . 2 514 184 140 62 845 15 660 4 482
$100,000 to $249, 999 4 773 783 992 254 653 63 364 12 644
$250,000 to $499,999 . 3 881 1 377 570 468 155 118 872 16 257
$500,000 to $999,999... 3 080 2 151 853 756 637 189 956 21 437
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 2 553 3 925 524 1 374 066 350 025 33 627
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 966 3 362 624 1 084 258 255 897 35 009
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 482 3 367 893 1 001 381 208 550 23 739
$10,000,000 or more...... 639 29 903 700 12 157 978 2 758 530 121 918
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 10 700 4 380 229 1 566 268 353 337 34 271

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text. For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories
shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ($1,000) $1,000) ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
711 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7111 Performing arts companies
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 5 236 6 224 097 1 486 805 325 130 55 593
Establishments operated for the entire year 3 722 5 508 979 1278 427 279 700 48 056
Less than $10,000........cccuvunennnn. 48 248 1 005 248 181
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 133 2 266 867 243 253
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 238 8 791 3 009 758 451
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 421 30 370 9 090 2 354 905
$100,000 to $249,999.. 781 127 559 37 948 9 291 2 652
$250,000 to $499,999. . 658 233 307 66 386 15 904 4 166
$500,000 to $999,999.... 516 361 138 104 532 23 820 5 782
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 515 807 271 229 013 52 248 9 754
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 206 717 243 195 696 43 308 7 499
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 106 729 073 195 911 37 766 5 323
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e ovvvvnruenenennns .. 100 2 491 713 434 970 93 760 11 090
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 1514 715 118 208 378 45 430 7 537
71111 Theater companies and dinner theaters
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 1 521 2 879 233 664 490 153 786 29 595
Establishments operated for the entire year 1072 2 524 775 570 690 131 318 26 236
Less than $10,000........ccvvnennnn. 9 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 23 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 49 1 850 718 173 101
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 96 7 031 2 168 642 207
$100,000 to $249,999.. 210 33 979 10 143 2 530 869
$250,000 to $499,999.. 186 66 541 18 290 4 556 1 678
$500,000 to $999,999.... 158 111 387 35 510 8 627 2 737
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 159 248 849 78 830 17 552 4 789
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 76 267 432 79 795 18 539 4 646
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 48 322 902 94 786 19 818 3 624
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvevnenenennns .. 58 1 464 363 250 289 58 832 7 539
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 449 354 458 93 800 22 468 3 359
711110 Theater companies and dinner theaters
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 1 521 2 879 233 664 490 153 786 29 595
Establishments operated for the entire year 1072 2 524 775 570 690 131 318 26 236
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 9 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 23 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 49 1 850 718 173 101
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 96 7 031 2 168 642 207
$100,000 to $249,999. . 210 33 979 10 143 2 530 869
$250,000 to $499,999.. 186 66 541 18 290 4 556 1678
$500,000 to $999,999.... 158 111 387 35 510 8 627 2 737
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 159 248 849 78 830 17 552 4 789
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 76 267 432 79 795 18 539 4 646
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 48 322 902 94 786 19 818 3 624
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e ovvvrnvnenenennn .. 58 1 464 363 250 289 58 832 7 539
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 449 354 458 93 800 22 468 3 359
7111101 Opera companies
All establishments .............. 17 6 363 1733 434 123
Establishments operated for the entire year 11 D D D c
Less than $10,000........ccvuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. - - - - -
$50,000 to $99,999.... 1 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999. . 3 451 150 46 15
$250,000 to $499,999. . 4 1618 554 129 8
$500,000 to $999,999.... 1 D D D a
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 2 D D D b
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. - - - - -
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 - - - - -
$10,000,000 OF MOr€...evuevnnnn. e - - - - -
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 6 D D D a
7111102 Theater companies
All establishments ..., 1 321 2 404 997 538 758 125 793 20 303
Establishments operated for the entire year 918 D D D j
Less than $10,000.......cvvuienennnn. 9 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 22 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 49 1 850 718 173 101
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 92 D D D c
$100,000 to $249,999. . 190 30 202 9 342 2 338 767
$250,000 to $499,999. . 164 58 130 15 991 4 028 1 490
$500,000 to $999,999.... 136 D D D g
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 118 D D D h
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 57 202 854 58 361 12 981 2 574
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 37 247 051 76 134 15 672 2 012
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvnveneneunensn .. 44 1 252 859 202 439 48 422 4 789
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 403 D D D h
7111103 Dinner theaters
All establishments ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 183 467 873 123 999 27 559 9 169
Establishments operated for the entire year 143 443 068 117 437 26 727 8 946
Less than $10,000......ccvuvneinnnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 1 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. - — — — -
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 3 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999.. 17 3 326 651 146 87

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7111 Performing arts companies—Con.
71111 Theater companies and dinner theaters—Con.
711110 Theater companies and dinner theaters—Con.
7111103 Dinner theaters—Con.
All establishments—Con.
Establishments operated for the entire year—Con.
$250,000 10 $499,999 ... ittt 18 6 793 1 745 399 180
$500,000 to $999,999.... .. 21 16 157 5 097 1179 603
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 39 64 608 21 962 4 875 1 636
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 19 64 578 21 434 5 558 2 072
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 11 75 851 18 652 4 146 1612
$10,000,000 OF MOI€. v vovvneennennnnnns .. 14 211 504 47 850 10 410 2 750
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 40 24 805 6 562 832 223
71112 Dance companies
All establishments .........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiininnns 133 93 937 29 827 6 885 1 261
Establishments operated for the entire year 76 D D D f
Less than $10,000........cvvvvnvnnnn. 1 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 3 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 . 7 264 98 19 16
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 12 857 165 42 23
$100,000 to $249, 999 17 2 936 1117 264 63
$250,000 to $499,999 . 11 3 889 1 426 368 125
$500,000 to $999,999 vees 9 6 560 2 006 474 138
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 12 20 057 6 374 1 537 150
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 2 D D D b
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 - - - - -
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. . vvvvuvrnenennnnsn .. 2 D D D e
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 57 D D D e
711120 Dance companies
All establishments .........c.ociiiiiiiiiiiiininnes 133 93 937 29 827 6 885 1 261
Establishments operated for the entire year 76 D D D f
Less than $10,000........cccvvvnennnn. 1 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 3 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 7 264 98 19 16
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 12 857 165 42 23
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 17 2 936 1117 264 63
$250,000 to $499,999 . 11 3 889 1 426 368 125
$500,000 to $999,999... 9 6 560 2 006 474 138
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 12 20 057 6 374 1 537 150
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 2 D D D b
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 — — - - -
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. .. vvvvuernenennnnss .. 2 D D D e
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 57 D D D e
71113 Musical groups and artists
All establishments ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia., 3 100 2 421 413 593 461 117 653 17 626
Establishments operated for the entire year 227 2 151 177 507 318 101 384 14 356
Less than $10,000.......ceuenenninnn. 33 194 96 35 48
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 100 1 699 672 187 202
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 169 6 199 2 036 524 316
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 282 20 344 6 070 1 509 587
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 493 80 545 23 985 5 880 1 499
$250,000 to $499,999 . 406 142 315 40 470 9 533 1 842
$500,000 to $999,999... 307 213 597 57 452 12 650 2 298
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 301 466 871 120 986 27 870 3 704
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 106 D D D g
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 46 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MO v evvvvurnenennnnn .. 28 526 944 90 946 12 404 859
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 829 270 236 86 143 16 269 3 270
711130 Musical groups and artists
All establishments .............. 3 100 2 421 413 593 461 117 653 17 626
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 271 2 151 177 507 318 101 384 14 356
Less than $10,000........ccevenennnn. 33 194 96 35 48
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 100 1 699 672 187 202
$25,000 to $49,999 . 169 6 199 2 036 524 316
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 282 20 344 6 070 1 509 587
$100,000 to $249, 999 493 80 545 23 985 5 880 1 499
$250,000 to $499,999 . 406 142 315 40 470 9 533 1 842
$500,000 to $999,999 ceen 307 213 597 57 452 12 650 2 298
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 301 466 871 120 986 27 870 3 704
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 106 D D D g
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 46 D D D f
$10,000,000 Or More.......c....... 28 526 944 90 946 12 404 859
Establishments not operated for the enti e yea 829 270 236 86 143 16 269 3 270

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7111 Performing arts companies—Con.
71113 Musical groups and artists—Con.
711130 Musical groups and artists—Con.
7111301 Symphony orchestras and chamber music
organizations
All establishments ..........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiine, 77 38 700 10 081 2 221 905
Establishments operated for the entire year 54 33 658 8 243 1837 816
Less than $10,000.......ccvvnenunnn. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 3 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 3 93 34 5 2
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 7 514 161 41 10
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 9 1 550 694 153 49
$250,000 to $499,999 . 11 3 523 1015 185 22
$500,000 to $999,999... 8 5 428 2 100 404 315
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 7 D D D e
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 4 D D D b
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 - - - - -
$10,000,000 OF MO . vvvvvvnvnenennnnns .. - - - -
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 23 5 042 1838 384 89
7111309 Other music groups and artists
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 3 023 2 382 713 583 380 115 432 16 721
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 217 2 117 519 499 075 99 547 13 540
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 31 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 97 D D D c
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 166 6 106 2 002 519 314
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 275 19 830 5 909 1 468 577
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 484 78 995 23 291 5 727 1 450
$250,000 to $499,999 . 395 138 792 39 455 9 348 1 820
$500,000 to $999,999... 299 208 169 55 352 12 246 1 983
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 294 D D D h
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 102 D D D g
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 46 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. . vvvvvuernenennnnss .. 28 526 944 90 946 12 404 859
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 806 265 194 84 305 15 885 3 181
71119 Other performing arts companies
All establishments ..., 482 829 514 199 027 46 806 7 111
Establishments operated for the entire year 303 D D D i
Less than $10,000........covuvenennnn. 5 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 7 103 39 11 9
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 13 478 157 42 18
$50,000 to $99,999.... 31 2 138 687 161 88
$100,000 to $249,999 . 61 10 099 2 703 617 221
$250,000 to $499,999 . 55 20 562 6 200 1 447 521
$500,000 to $999,999... 42 29 594 9 564 2 069 609
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 43 71 494 22 823 5 289 1111
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 22 D D D f
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 12 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .o veeevernnennnnn .. 12 D D D 9
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 179 D D D f
711190 Other performing arts companies
All establishments ..., 482 829 514 199 027 46 806 7 111
Establishments operated for the entire year 303 D D D i
Less than $10,000........ccvvnvnnnn. 5 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 7 103 39 1 9
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 13 478 157 42 18
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 31 2 138 687 161 88
$100,000 to $249,999 61 10 099 2 703 617 221
$250,000 to $499,999 . 55 20 562 6 200 1 447 521
$500,000 to $999,999 . 42 29 594 9 564 2 069 609
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 43 71 494 22 823 5 289 1111
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 22 D D D f
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 12 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v vvvvvevnenenennns .. 12 D D D 9
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 179 D D D f
7111901 Circuses
All establishments ..., 47 365 357 64 211 13 922 1 995
Establishments operated for the entire year 29 D D D g
Less than $10,0 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24 999 - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 . - - - - -
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 1 D D D a
$100,000 to $249, 999 2 D D D a
$250,000 to $499,999 . 5 D D D b
$500,000 to $999,999... 2 D D D b
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 3 D D D a
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 7 22 591 4 712 832 269
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 3 D D D c
$10,000,000 or more..... 5 D D D g
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 18 D D D b

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7111 Performing arts companies—Con.
71119 Other performing arts companies—Con.
711190 Other performing arts companies—Con.
7111909 Other performing arts companies (except circuses)
All establishments .............. 435 464 157 134 816 32 884 5116
Establishments operated for the entire year 274 D D D h
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 4 D D D b
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 7 103 39 11 9
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 13 478 157 42 18
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 30 D D D b
$100,000 to $249,999.. 59 D D D c
$250,000 to $499,999. . 50 D D D e
$500,000 to $999,999.... 40 D D D f
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 40 D D D g
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 15 D D D f
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 9 64 190 25 793 5 006 506
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. . vvvvuvrnenennnnss 7 D D D f
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 161 D D D f
7112 Spectator sports
All establishments .............. 4 072 22 313 416 10 206 017 2 410 390 107 727
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 962 21 423 155 9 962 072 2 345 530 102 332
Less than $10,000........ccvvnennnen. 14 85 49 15 13
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 59 1012 427 122 72
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 106 3 891 1 392 363 148
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 241 18 234 5 871 1 489 483
$100,000 to $249,999.. 553 93 500 25 696 6 365 1673
$250,000 to $499,999.. 558 198 387 55 119 13 076 2 907
$500,000 to $999,999.... 472 334 467 94 133 21 957 4 805
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 394 616 540 191 957 44 801 8 285
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 182 641 390 186 985 44 087 7 206
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 104 731 744 195 115 40 611 6 300
$10,000,000 OF MO vvvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 279 18 783 905 9 205 328 2 172 644 70 440
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 1110 890 261 243 945 64 860 5 395
71121 Spectator sports
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 4 072 22 313 416 10 206 017 2 410 390 107 727
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 962 21 423 155 9 962 072 2 345 530 102 332
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 14 85 49 15 13
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 59 1012 427 122 72
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 106 3 891 1 392 363 148
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 241 18 234 5 871 1 489 483
$100,000 to $249,999. . 553 93 500 25 696 6 365 1 673
$250,000 to $499,999. . 558 198 387 55 119 13 076 2 907
$500,000 to $999,999.... 472 334 467 94 133 21 957 4 805
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 394 616 540 191 957 44 801 8 285
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 182 641 390 186 985 44 087 7 206
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 104 731 744 195 115 40 611 6 300
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. . vvvvvuvrnenennnnss .. 279 18 783 905 9 205 328 2 172 644 70 440
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 1110 890 261 243 945 64 860 5 395
711211 Sports teams and clubs
All establishments .........coociiiiiiiiiiiiininnns 674 13 025 050 8 546 471 2 026 889 40 746
Establishments operated for the entire year 547 12 755 377 8 429 556 1 985 494 39 646
Less than $10,000........cc0vvnennnn. 4 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 7 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 9 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 15 D D D b
$100,000 to $249,999 44 7 624 3 210 781 202
$250,000 to $499,999 . 57 20 461 8 642 1786 417
$500,000 to $999,999 . 67 49 180 20 124 4 645 1107
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 115 184 527 72 394 16 065 3 276
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 80 279 883 93 082 22 290 2 702
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 28 202 265 59 363 12 180 1 398
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v evvvvnvnenenennns .. 121 12 009 802 8 171 864 1927 511 30 465
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 127 269 673 116 915 41 395 1 100
7112111 Football clubs
All establishments ..., 67 4 573 049 2 768 279 674 922 6 722
Establishments operated for the entire year 62 i
Less than $10,0 - - - - -
$10,000 to $24 999 - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 . - - - - -
$50,000 to $99,999 ... - - - - —
$100,000 to $249, 999 4 800 546 121 37
$250,000 to $499,999 . 8 2 667 1223 290 104
$500,000 to $999,999. .. 7 5 199 2 763 488 96
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 8 13 255 10 172 1832 236
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 3 10 705 5 312 912 132
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 1 D D D a
$10,000,000 or more..... 31 4 434 221 2 712 700 637 336 5 992
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 5 D D c

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7112 Spectator sports—Con.
71121 Spectator sports—Con.
711211 Sports teams and clubs—Con.
7112112 Baseball clubs
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiine, 242 3 751 351 2 497 167 219 047 15 976
Establishments operated for the entire year 204 D D D j
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 3 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999..... 2 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999. . 10 1 685 765 161 36
$250,000 to $499,999. . 22 8 153 3 861 640 148
$500,000 to $999,999.... 32 23 518 9 257 1 557 503
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 52 83 666 28 390 4 801 1 254
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 34 114 122 31 659 5 727 1 085
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 16 D D D f
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .+ vvvnvvnenennenss . 32 3 278 097 2 325 970 197 662 11 880
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 38 D D D e
7112119 Other professional sports teams and clubs
All establishments ..., 365 4 700 650 3 281 025 1132 920 18 048
Establishments operated for the entire year 281 4 653 389 3 266 526 1 128 290 17 468
Less than $10,000........covuvenennnn. 4 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 4 62 38 16 5
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 8 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... 13 D D D b
$100,000 to $249,999 . 30 5 139 1 899 499 129
$250,000 to $499,999 . 27 9 641 3 558 856 165
$500,000 to $999,999... 28 20 463 8 104 2 600 508
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 55 87 606 33 832 9 432 1 786
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 43 155 056 56 111 15 651 1 485
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 11 76 579 29 056 6 524 734
$10,000,000 OF MOF€.«vvvvvnvunenennnnss .. 58 4 297 484 3 133 194 1092 513 12 593
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 84 47 261 14 499 4 630 580
711212 Racetracks
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 646 6 702 456 995 042 233 950 47 121
Establishments operated for the entire year 405 6 246 401 919 077 218 682 44 150
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 1 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 5 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 7 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999. . 32 5 700 911 233 111
$250,000 to $499,999.. 56 20 375 3 053 744 260
$500,000 to $999,999.... 53 38 413 5 997 1213 622
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 60 92 087 17 263 3 665 1199
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 36 130 382 30 674 7 251 2 403
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 38 267 820 64 523 12 906 3 446
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvevnenenennns .. 116 5 690 881 796 485 192 632 36 083
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 241 456 055 75 965 15 268 2 971
7112121 Dog racetrack operation
All establishments .........coociiiiiiiiiiiiininnns 47 904 528 170 926 42 591 10 629
Establishments operated for the entire year 46 D D D j
Less than $10,000.........cvvnennnn. - - . . -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. — - - - -
$50,000 to $99,999 .. — - - - -
$100,000 to $249,999 — — - - -
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 D D D a
$500,000 to $999,999 . 1 D D D a
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 2 D D D c
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 7 26 974 7 214 1 965 763
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 9 71 831 19 262 4 520 1128
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e vvvvvuvnenenennnn .. 26 775 419 137 787 34 420 8 220
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 1 D D D e
7112122 Auto racetrack operation
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 478 1 992 894 178 413 40 816 8 249
Establishments operated for the entire year 253 D D D i
Less than $10,0 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24 999 1 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 . 5 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 6 D D D a
$100,000 to $249, 999 30 D D D c
$250,000 to $499,999 . 54 D D D e
$500,000 to $999,999. .. 51 D D D f
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 49 73 682 12 804 2 499 798
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 18 64 340 12 367 2 567 943
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 13 84 534 14 289 2 547 951
$10,000,000 or more..... 25 1 594 275 115 739 29 529 3 986
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 225 D D f
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7112 Spectator sports—Con.
71121 Spectator sports—Con.
711212 Racetracks—Con.
7112123 Horse racetrack operation
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiine, 121 3 805 034 645 703 150 543 28 243
Establishments operated for the entire year 106 3 487 257 588 317 137 939 26 215
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. - — — — -
$50,000 to $99,999.... 1 D D D a
$100,000 to $249,999. . 2 D D D a
$250,000 to $499,999. . 1 D D D a
$500,000 to $999,999.... 1 D D D b
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 9 D D D c
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 11 39 068 11 093 2 719 697
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 16 111 455 30 972 5 839 1 367
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .+ vvvnvenenennenss . 65 3 321 187 542 959 128 683 23 877
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 15 317 777 57 386 12 604 2 028
711219 Other spectator sports
All establiShMENtS ... vvvvveeeeeeeeeeeiinnnnnnns 2 752 2 585 910 664 504 149 551 19 860
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 010 2 421 377 613 439 141 354 18 536
Less than $10,000........ccuvvnennnn. 9 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 51 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 92 3 431 1187 314 126
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 219 16 468 5111 1289 415
$100,000 to $249,999.. 477 80 176 21 575 5 351 1 360
$250,000 to $499,999.. 445 157 551 43 424 10 546 2 230
$500,000 to $999,999.... 352 246 874 68 012 16 099 3 076
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 219 339 926 102 300 25 071 3 810
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 66 231 125 63 229 14 546 2 101
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 38 261 659 71 229 15 525 1 456
$10,000,000 Or MOT€. e vvvvvnvnenenennnn .. 42 1 083 222 236 979 52 501 3 892
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 742 164 533 51 065 8 197 1 324
7112191 Professional athletes
All'establishments ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiine, 551 400 923 109 103 17 789 2 160
Establishments operated for the entire year 384 356 327 91 509 16 173 1 963
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 2 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 17 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 25 966 342 104 29
$50,000 to $99,999.... 53 4 050 1178 297 87
$100,000 to $249,999. . 73 11 655 3 426 798 179
$250,000 to $499,999. . 87 30 397 7 736 1 867 324
$500,000 to $999,999.... 65 47 116 11 252 2 875 372
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 39 61 207 18 674 4 771 511
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 12 42 694 8 033 1183 155
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 8 54 550 18 376 3 099 172
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvnvvnenennensn .. 3 103 375 22 358 1140 115
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 167 44 596 17 594 1616 197
7112192 Racing (except racetrack operation)
All establishments .............oooiiiiiiiin, 2 201 2 184 987 555 401 131 762 17 700
Establishments operated for the entire year 1 626 2 065 050 521 930 125 181 16 573
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. 7 40 23 8 7
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 34 588 236 65 44
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 67 2 465 845 210 97
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 166 12 418 3 933 992 328
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 404 68 521 18 149 4 553 1 181
$250,000 to $499,999 . 358 127 154 35 688 8 679 1 906
$500,000 to $999,999 . 287 199 758 56 760 13 224 2 704
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 180 278 719 83 626 20 300 3 299
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 54 188 431 55 196 13 363 1 946
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 30 207 109 52 853 12 426 1 284
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvvvevnenenennns .. 39 979 847 214 621 51 361 3 777
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 575 119 937 33 471 6 581 1127
7113 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events
All establishments ...........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiin. 3 242 8 018 876 1 482 683 359 236 69 147
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 311 7 419 480 1 384 543 341 319 65 939
Less than $10,0 9 D D D a
$10,000 to $24 999 36 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 . 74 2 860 871 227 116
$50,000 to $99,999 . 161 11 924 3 918 981 330
$100,000 to $249,999 . 419 69 664 19 605 4 898 1333
$250,000 to $499,999 . 440 158 501 44 236 10 507 2134
$500,000 to $999,999... 390 279 586 65 340 15 946 3 010
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 362 549 039 140 959 34 456 6 422
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 187 649 541 148 746 35 390 10 259
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 108 760 348 178 022 45 921 8 409
$10,000,000 or more...... 125 4 937 334 782 582 192 919 33 868
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 931 599 396 98 140 17 917 3 208

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
711 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7113 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events—Con.
71131 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events with facilities
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinan, 857 3 596 944 770 598 190 801 50 484
Establishments operated for the entire year 644 3 317 648 737 830 186 600 49 123
Less than $10,000......ccvuvneiunnn. - = - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 13 224 60 18 22
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 14 544 145 29 25
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 34 2 487 928 271 109
$100,000 to $249,999 85 15 051 4 350 1 026 452
$250,000 to $499,999 . 115 40 651 10 165 2 426 812
$500,000 to $999,999... 94 66 524 15 129 3 848 1 094
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 91 137 502 43 583 10 832 2 888
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 75 259 883 68 935 17 970 7 825
$5.000,000 to $9,999,999 46 318 895 83 060 22 099 5 656
$10,000,000 OF MO v vvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 77 2 475 887 511 475 128 081 30 240
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 213 279 296 32 768 4 201 1 361
711310 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events with facilities
All establishments ........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 857 3 596 944 770 598 190 801 50 484
Establishments operated for the entire year 644 3 317 648 737 830 186 600 49 123
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 13 224 60 18 22
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 14 544 145 29 25
$50,000 to $99,999.... 34 2 487 928 271 109
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 85 15 051 4 350 1 026 452
$250,000 to $499,999 . 115 40 651 10 165 2 426 812
$500,000 to $999,999.. . 94 66 524 15 129 3 848 1 094
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 91 137 502 43 583 10 832 2 888
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 75 259 883 68 935 17 970 7 825
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 46 318 895 83 060 22 099 5 656
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvnvrnenennensn .. 77 2 475 887 511 475 128 081 30 240
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 213 279 296 32 768 4 201 1 361
71132 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events without facilities
All establishments ..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 2 385 4 421 932 712 085 168 435 18 663
Establishments operated for the entire year 1667 4 101 832 646 713 154 719 16 816
Less than $10,000......ccvvveinnnn. 9 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 23 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 60 2 316 726 198 91
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 127 9 437 2 990 710 221
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 334 54 613 15 255 3 872 881
$250,000 to $499,999 . 325 117 850 34 071 8 081 1 322
$500,000 to $999,999 . 296 213 062 50 211 12 098 1916
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 271 411 537 97 376 23 624 3 534
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 112 389 658 79 811 17 420 2 434
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 62 441 453 94 962 23 822 2 753
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. v vvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 48 2 461 447 271 107 64 838 3 628
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 718 320 100 65 372 13 716 1847
711320 Promoters of performing arts, sports, and similar
events without facilities
All establishments .............. 2 385 4 421 932 712 085 168 435 18 663
Establishments operated for the 1 667 4 101 832 646 713 154 719 16 816
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 9 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 23 D D D b
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 60 2 316 726 198 91
$50,000 to $99,999 . ... 127 9 437 2 990 710 221
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 334 54 613 15 255 3 872 881
$250,000 to $499,999 . 325 117 850 34 071 8 081 1 322
$500,000 to $999,999... 296 213 062 50 211 12 098 1 916
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 271 411 537 97 376 23 624 3 534
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 112 389 658 79 811 17 420 2 434
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 62 441 453 94 962 23 822 2 753
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .+ vvuenennenens 48 2 461 447 271 107 64 838 3 628
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 718 320 100 65 372 13 716 1 847
7114 Agents and managers for artists, athletes, entertainers
and other public figures
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 3 262 3 602 288 1 251 493 291 620 17 291
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 373 3 346 479 1 169 140 272 992 15 548
Less than $10,0 7 44 701 95 10
$10,000 to $24 999 39 676 280 74 49
$25,000 to $49,999 . 86 3 244 1317 334 118
$50,000 to $99,999 . 234 17 511 6 328 1 593 368
$100,000 to $249, 999 529 87 659 27 445 6 756 1149
$250,000 to $499,999 . 478 170 929 53 081 12 905 1 469
$500,000 to $999,999... 413 283 791 88 341 19 853 2 044
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 359 543 110 167 384 37 664 3 006
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 130 449 036 131 133 32 308 1 881
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 58 408 247 121 516 27 239 1 451
$10,000,000 or more...... 40 1 382 232 571 614 134 171 4 003
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 889 255 809 82 353 18 628 1743
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Table 1. Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text. For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories
shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ($1,000) ($1,000) ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
71 Performing arts, spectator sports, and related
industries—Con.
7114 Agents and managers for artists, athletes, entertainers
and other public figures—Con.
71141 Agents and managers for artists, athletes, entertainers
and other public figures
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininns 3 262 3 602 288 1 251 493 291 620 17 291
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 2 373 3 346 479 1169 140 272 992 15 548
Less than $10,000......ccvuvnenennnn. .. 7 44 701 95 10
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 39 676 280 74 49
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 86 3 244 1317 334 118
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 234 17 511 6 328 1 593 368
$100,000 to $249,999.. 529 87 659 27 445 6 756 1 149
$250,000 to $499,999 . 478 170 929 53 081 12 905 1 469
$500,000 to $999,999.. . 413 283 791 88 341 19 853 2 044
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 359 543 110 167 384 37 664 3 006
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 130 449 036 131 133 32 308 1 881
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 .. 58 408 247 121 516 27 239 1 451
$10,000,000 Or MOT€. e evvvvnvnenenennnn .. 40 1 382 232 571 614 134 171 4 003
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 889 255 809 82 353 18 628 1 743
711410 Agents and managers for artists, athletes, entertainers
and other public figures
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 3 262 3 602 288 1 251 493 291 620 17 291
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 2 373 3 346 479 1169 140 272 992 15 548
Less than $10,000.......cvuvnenennnn. .. 7 44 701 95 10
$10,000 to $24,999 .. .. 39 676 280 74 49
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 86 3 244 1317 334 118
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 234 17 511 6 328 1 593 368
$100,000 to $249,999.. 529 87 659 27 445 6 756 1 149
$250,000 to $499,999.. 478 170 929 53 081 12 905 1 469
$500,000 to $999,999.... 413 283 791 88 341 19 853 2 044
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 359 543 110 167 384 37 664 3 006
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 130 449 036 131 133 32 308 1 881
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 58 408 247 121 516 27 239 1 451
$10,000,000 Or MOT€. e vvvvvnvnenenennnn .. 40 1 382 232 571 614 134 171 4 003
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 889 255 809 82 353 18 628 1 743
7115 Independent artists, writers, and performers
All establishments .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 15 862 9 337 795 4 323 426 934 030 56 828
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 9 606 7 418 150 3 389 974 727 528 40 440
Less than $10,000.......cvvuvenennnn. .. 121 731 419 137 137
$10,000 to $24,999 .. . 358 6 250 2 598 706 451
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 758 28 166 10 984 2 819 1 145
$50,000 to $99,999.... 1 457 106 101 37 638 9 243 2 396
$100,000 to $249,999. . 2 491 405 610 143 959 36 054 5 837
$250,000 to $499,999.. 1747 616 446 249 333 66 480 5 581
$500,000 to $999,999.... 1289 892 871 404 291 108 380 5 796
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 923 1 409 564 644 753 180 856 6 160
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 261 905 414 421 698 100 804 8 164
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 106 738 481 310 817 57 013 2 256
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« vvvnvenenrunenss .. 95 2 308 516 1 163 484 165 036 2 517
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 6 256 1 919 645 933 452 206 502 16 388
71151 Independent artists, writers, and performers
All establishments .........coociiiiiiiiiiiiininnns 15 862 9 337 795 4 328 426 934 030 56 828
Establishments operated for the entire year .. 9 606 7 418 150 3 389 974 727 528 40 440
Less than $10,000........cc0vvnennnn. .. 121 731 419 137 137
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 358 6 250 2 598 706 451
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 758 28 166 10 984 2 819 1 145
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 1 457 106 101 37 638 9 243 2 396
$100,000 to $249,999 2 491 405 610 143 959 36 054 5 837
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1 747 616 446 249 333 66 480 5 581
$500,000 to $999,999... 1 289 892 871 404 291 108 380 5 796
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 923 1 409 564 644 753 180 856 6 160
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 261 905 414 421 698 100 804 8 164
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 106 738 481 310 817 57 013 2 256
$10,000,000 Or MOT€. v evvvvuvnenenennns .. 95 2 308 516 1 163 484 165 036 2 517
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 6 256 1 919 645 933 452 206 502 16 388
711510 Independent artists, writers, and performers
All establishments .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 15 862 9 337 795 4 323 426 934 030 56 828
Establishments operated for the entire year 9 606 7 418 150 3 389 974 727 528 40 440
Less than $10,0 121 731 419 137 137
$10,000 to $24, 999 358 6 250 2 598 706 451
$25,000 to $49,999 . 758 28 166 10 984 2 819 1145
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 1 457 106 101 37 638 9 243 2 396
$100,000 to $249, 999 2 491 405 610 143 959 36 054 5 837
$250,000 to $499,999 . 1747 616 446 249 333 66 480 5 581
$500,000 to $999,999 . 1289 892 871 404 291 108 380 5 796
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 923 1 409 564 644 753 180 856 6 160
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 261 905 414 421 698 100 804 8 164
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 106 738 481 310 817 57 013 2 256
$10,000,000 OF MOT€ . vvvvvvnvnenennnnns 95 2 308 516 1 163 484 165 036 2 517
Establishments not operated for the entire year 6 256 1 919 645 933 452 206 502 16 388
See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1. Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories
shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
712 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions
All establishments .............ooiiiiiiii, 875 750 294 211 037 46 170 10 163
Establishments operated for the entire year 614 700 949 199 058 43 742 9 632
Less than $10,000........ccvvvnvnnnn. 6 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 15 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 . 40 1 549 650 169 86
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 79 5 730 1 987 459 190
$100,000 to $249, 999 139 23 608 6 885 1 632 475
$250,000 to $499,999 . 117 41 055 12 414 2 793 832
$500,000 to $999,999 ceee 87 62 567 20 290 4 397 1 092
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 72 115 576 37 360 7 687 1 746
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 39 132 111 38 823 7 859 1 733
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 9 60 665 18 026 4 136 698
$10,000,000 Or MOT€. e evvevevuenenennnn .. 11 257 776 62 486 14 569 2 752
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 261 49 345 11 979 2 428 531
7121 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 875 750 294 211 037 46 170 10 163
Establishments operated for the entire year 614 700 949 199 058 43 742 9 632
Less than $10,000........cc0vvnennnn. 6 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 15 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 40 1 549 650 169 86
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 79 5 730 1987 459 190
$100,000 to $249,999 139 23 608 6 885 1 632 475
$250,000 to $499,999 . 117 41 055 12 414 2 793 832
$500,000 to $999,999... 87 62 567 20 290 4 397 1 092
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 72 115 576 37 360 7 687 1 746
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 39 132 111 38 823 7 859 1 733
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 9 60 665 18 026 4 136 698
$10,000,000 Or MOT€. v vvvvvnvnenenennns .. 11 257 776 62 486 14 569 2 752
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 261 49 345 11 979 2 428 531
71211 Museums
All establishments .........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 416 367 462 93 240 20 477 3 810
Establishments operated for the entire year 294 347 467 88 697 19 535 3 626
Less than $10,000.........covvnvnnnn. 4 29 15 5 8
$10,000 to $24,999 7 129 54 17 7
$25,000 to $49,999 . 20 774 370 90 53
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 42 3 075 1 090 259 111
$100,000 to $249, 999 66 11 379 2 964 710 207
$250,000 to $499,999 . 57 19 871 5 374 1 265 351
$500,000 to $999,999... 42 30 371 8 508 1 864 341
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 33 47 072 11 929 2 436 575
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 15 49 024 12 869 2 618 388
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 3 18 926 5 082 1103 114
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. . vvvvuvnvnenennnnns .. 5 166 817 40 442 9 168 147
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 122 19 995 4 543 942 184
712110 Museums
All establishments .............oooiiiiiiiin, 416 367 462 93 240 20 477 3 810
Establishments operated for the entire year 294 347 467 88 697 19 535 3 626
Less than $10,000........covuenennnn. 4 29 15 5 8
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 7 129 54 17 7
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 20 774 370 90 53
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 42 3 075 1 090 259 111
$100,000 to $249,999 66 11 379 2 964 710 207
$250,000 to $499,999 . 57 19 871 5 374 1 265 351
$500,000 to $999,999 . 42 30 371 8 508 1 864 341
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 33 47 072 11 929 2 436 575
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 15 49 024 12 869 2 618 388
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 3 18 926 5 082 1103 114
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. . vvvvvuevnenennnnss .. 5 166 817 40 442 9 168 1471
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 122 19 995 4 543 942 184
71212 Historical sites
All establishments ..., 81 34 649 13 266 2 984 829
Establishments operated for the entire year 62 33 204 12 756 2 889 801
Less than $10,000........covuvvnennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 3 48 35 8 6
$25,000 to $49,999 . 9 357 120 35 21
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 7 497 226 46 21
$100,000 to $249, 999 13 1 968 1 002 239 67
$250,000 to $499,999 . 13 4 334 1 805 435 121
$500,000 to $999,999 ceen 10 6 470 2 914 670 188
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 3 4 554 1 686 356 107
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 4 14 976 4 968 1100 270
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 - -
$10,000,000 OF MOF€ ..o veeevernnennnnn .. - - - - -
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 19 1 445 510 95 28
712120 Historical sites
All establishments ..........ccocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 81 34 649 13 266 2 984 829
Establishments operated for the entire year 62 33 204 12 756 2 889 801
Less than $10,000......ccvvveiunnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 3 48 35 8 6
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 9 357 120 35 21
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 7 497 226 46 21
$100,000 to $249,999.. 13 1 968 1 002 239 67
$250,000 to $499,999.. 13 4 334 1 805 435 121
$500,000 to $999,999. . 10 6 470 2914 670 188
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 3 4 554 1 686 356 107

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text. For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories
shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees

NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ($1,000) | ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
712 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions—
Con.
7121 Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions—
Con.
71212 Historical sites—Con.
712120 Historical sites—Con.
All establishments—Con.
Establishments operated for the entire year—Con.
$2,500,000 t0 $4,999,999 ......iiiiiiiiiiiiii i 4 14 976 4 968 1100 270
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 . - - - - -
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .o vevernernnennnnn .. - - - - -
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 19 1 445 510 95 28
71213 Zoos and botanical gardens
All establishments ............oooiiiiiiiii, 199 227 737 62 919 14 372 3 419
Establishments operated for the entire year 139 215 059 59 682 13 673 3 268
Less than $10,000........cccvvvnvnnnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 6 230 97 24 7
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 16 1102 324 80 40
$100,000 to $249,999. . 33 5 654 1 639 402 109
$250,000 to $499,999. . 26 9 227 2 618 572 170
$500,000 to $999,999.... 19 13 394 4 525 956 232
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 19 35 774 11 398 2 340 573
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 9 D D D e
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 4 D D D e
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. e evvevernenenennnn .. 6 90 959 22 044 5 401 1 281
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 60 12 678 3 237 699 151
712130 Zoos and botanical gardens
All establishments ..., 199 227 737 62 919 14 372 3 419
Establishments operated for the entire year 139 215 059 59 682 13 673 3 268
Less than $10,000.......covuvenennnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 6 230 97 24 7
$50,000 to $99,999.... 16 1102 324 80 40
$100,000 to $249,999. . 33 5 654 1 639 402 109
$250,000 to $499,999.. 26 9 227 2 618 572 170
$500,000 to $999,999.. 19 13 394 4 525 956 232
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 19 35 774 11 398 2 340 573
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 9 D D D e
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 4 D D D e
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. e vvvvvnvrnenennnnsn .. 6 90 959 22 044 5 401 1 281
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 60 12 678 3 237 699 151
71219 Nature parks and other similar institutions
All establishments .............oooiiiiiiiin, 179 120 446 41 612 8 337 2 105
Establishments operated for the entire year 119 105 219 37 923 7 645 1937
Less than $10,000........ccuvunvnnnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 5 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 5 188 63 20 5
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 14 1 056 347 74 18
$100,000 to $249,999 27 4 607 1280 281 92
$250,000 to $499,999. . 21 7 623 2 617 521 190
$500,000 to $999,999.... 16 12 332 4 343 907 331
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 17 28 176 12 347 2 555 491
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 11 D D D f
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 2 D D D c
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. . vvvvuvrnenennnnss .. - - - - -
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 60 15 227 3 689 692 168
712190 Nature parks and other similar institutions
All establishments .........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiinnes 179 120 446 41 612 8 337 2 105
Establishments operated for the entire year 119 105 219 37 923 7 645 1 937
Less than $10,000.......cvvvnenunnn. 1 D D D a
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 5 D D D a
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 5 188 63 20 5
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 14 1 056 347 74 18
$100,000 to $249,999 27 4 607 1 280 281 92
$250,000 to $499,999.. 21 7 623 2 617 521 190
$500,000 to $999,999.... 16 12 332 4 343 907 331
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 17 28 176 12 347 2 555 491
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 11 D D D f
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 2 D D D c
$10,000,000 OF MO vvvvvvnvnenenennns .. - - - - -
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 60 15 227 3 689 692 168
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries
All establishments ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 54 372 63 688 055 16 469 638 3 850 802 1 046 706
Establishments operated for the entire year 40 500 59 726 886 15 379 938 3 653 504 985 860
Less than $10,000......ccvvvneinnnn. 133 D D D c
$10,000 to $24,999 .. 535 D D D f
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 361 51 681 17 405 4 467 2 917
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 3 440 257 969 76 893 18 973 10 392
$100,000 to $249,999. . 9 237 1 566 381 450 232 108 633 48 719
$250,000 to $499,999. . 8 392 3 020 877 881 746 208 570 81 784
$500,000 to $999,999. . 7 635 5 440 856 1 637 224 377 589 132 531
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 6 287 9 719 275 2 955 343 678 334 209 883

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 1.

[Includes only establishments of firms with payroll.

Receipts/Revenue Size of Establishments for the United States: 2002 —Con.

For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.

For explanation of terms, see Appendix A. For method of assignment to categories

shown, see Appendix C. Data based on the 2002 Economic Census. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see note at end of table]

Paid employees
NAICS Tax status, kind of business, and receipts/revenue size of ) for pay period
code establishment . . First-quarter including
Establishments Receipts/revenue Annual payroll payroll March 12
(number) ,000) $1,000) ($1,000) (number)
ESTABLISHMENTS SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
INCOME TAX— Con.
71 Arts, entertainment, and recreation—Con.
713 Amusement, gambling, and recreation industries —
Con.
All establishments—Con.
Establishments operated for the entire year—Con.
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .. 2189 7 545 595 2 285 248 523 850 140 508
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 789 5 239 894 1 558 160 371 965 87 112
$10,000,000 OF MOT€. . vvvvvvnvnenennnnns .. 502 26 874 153 5 513 754 1 360 106 271 019
Establishments not operated for the entire year............... 13 872 3 961 169 1 089 700 197 298 60 846
7131 Amusement parks and arcades
All establishments .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiininns 3 015 9 443 200 2 069 046 419 805 122 129
Establishments operated for the entire year 2 073 8 477 493 1794 728 382 610 109 947
Less than $10,0 5 29 19 6 6
$10,000 to $24 999 26 470 146 42 30
$25,000 to $49,999 . 43 1 641 509 129 102
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 165 12 260 3 643 899 519
$100,000 to $249,999 .. 648 111 273 30 257 7 388 3 119
$250,000 to $499,999 . 496 173 083 45 025 10 920 4 586
$500,000 to $999,999... 283 199 306 54 971 12 618 5 273
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 214 329 350 96 846 21 477 8 614
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 84 301 491 81 551 17 931 5 435
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 46 314 531 81 849 16 315 4 566
$10,000,000 or more...... 63 7 034 059 1399 912 294 885 77 697
Establishments not operated for the entire yeal 942 965 707 274 318 37 195 12 182
71311 Amusement and theme parks
All establishments ..., 444 8 174 048 1 737 986 344 255 92 543
Establishments operated for the entire year 253 7 350 490 1 499 239 312 852 82 705
Less than $10,000........covuvenennnn. - - - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 3 121 28 6 7
$50,000 to $99,999.... 9 591 189 46 38
$100,000 to $249,999 . 21 3 772 1243 260 110
$250,000 to $499,999 . 32 11 508 3 563 681 314
$500,000 to $999,999... 32 22 909 6 598 1 453 422
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 45 71 801 23 370 4 157 1314
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 32 121 278 34 247 6 551 1 746
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 21 150 473 43 074 7 114 1 840
$10,000,000 OF MOF€. .« v vvvvnvrnenennnnss .. 58 6 968 037 1 386 927 292 584 76 914
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 191 823 558 238 747 31 403 9 838
713110 Amusement and theme parks
All establishments .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiininnns 444 8 174 048 1 737 986 344 255 92 543
Establishments operated for the entire year 253 7 350 490 1 499 239 312 852 82 705
Less than $10,000........cccuvvnvnnnn. - - -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 3 121 28 6 7
$50,000 to $99,999 .... 9 591 189 46 38
$100,000 to $249,999.. 21 3 772 1243 260 110
$250,000 to $499,999.. 32 11 508 3 563 681 314
$500,000 to $999,999.... 32 22 909 6 598 1 453 422
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 45 71 801 23 370 4 157 1 314
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 32 121 278 34 247 6 551 1 746
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 21 150 473 43 074 7 114 1 840
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. . vvvvvuernenennnnss . 58 6 968 037 1 386 927 292 584 76 914
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 191 823 558 238 747 31 403 9 838
7131101 Waterparks
All establishments ..., 148 480 358 115 701 14 748 4 372
Establishments operated for the entire year 64 310 276 68 716 11 406 3 326
Less than $10,000........ccuvvnennnn. - - . -
$10,000 to $24,999 .. - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 .. 1 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 .. 3 216 68 16 10
$100,000 to $249,999 2 D D D a
$250,000 to $499,999 . 9 3 315 1137 211 83
$500,000 to $999,999 . 13 9 435 2 531 569 120
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 16 24 834 7 796 1123 243
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 8 32 301 8 907 2 034 406
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 4 28 253 9 328 1 221 331
$10,000,000 OF MOr€. .. vvvvuernenennnnss .. 8 211 500 38 865 6 214 2 120
Establishments not operated for the entireyear............... 84 170 082 46 985 3 342 1 046
7131102 Amusement parks (except waterparks)
All establishments ..., 296 7 693 690 1 622 285 329 507 88 171
Establishments operated for the entire year 189 7 040 214 1 430 523 301 446 79 379
Less than $10,0 - - - -
$10,000 to $24 999 - - - - -
$25,000 to $49,999 . 2 D D D a
$50,000 to $99,999 ... 6 375 121 30 28
$100,000 to $249, 999 19 D D D c
$250,000 to $499,999 . 23 8 193 2 426 470 231
$500,000 to $999,999... 19 13 474 4 067 884 302
$1,000,000 to $2,499, 999 29 46 967 15 574 3 034 1071
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 . 24 88 977 25 340 4 517 1 340
$5,000,000 to $9,999,999 17 122 220 33 746 5 893 1 509
$10,000,000 or more..... 50 6 756 537 1 348 062 286 370 74 794
Establishments not operated for the entire ye 107 653 476 191 762 28 061 8 792

See footnotes at end of table.
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